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LIRTDL
11/21/73
To: g€ng, Dallas
From: Director, FDI
TADON
LORJAT -
lat ¥an

Headgquarters, Washington

conversations he,

. C., Nas agviscd of rccent
has had with

coneorning|

| |u§s the individual ;hat| |

| and

3

8 reason to believe

[by an FRI naonk after tho
\ccordlna to

captioned cases.
on various fact

d at beattlc, Washi i
has interviewed .
and ha )

tvwo 3.‘3.3"'1101.1!.‘ sessions

could ke involved in

apparcently bacsas his belicf

+ occurred during his 12 hours of
oven thoualh

intexrvi ith WO ¢
that Imade any adrnigaions to

-ere is no indication

Dallas should have two expericnced, mature

have concerning the possible involvenont of

Agents thT:hQIQ_thgngqaly famsiliar with captioncd cases
interview in depth for any 1nforr%tfof he may

in

captioned cases and any other matters of intS¥est to the
I, The Agents should set forth any appropriatoe lcads

based on results of interview

with that would

ke appropriate for our investigation or capcionad caces.

IGvise tho Bures
regsults of interview with

b

_LJnLJLdeﬂif basis of the

i - llew York |
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

w
s

FBI

Date:  331/23/73

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

:

Via AIPTLL AIRﬁﬁAIL
(Priority)
e e e L .
TO SAC, DINVER (164~98)
FROM: SAC, SEATTLE (1l6u-81) (P)
SURBJECT: HNORJAK beé
00: SFATTLE b7C
Re:
Re Bureau airtel to Seattle, Albuouercue, and
Minneapolis dated 11/15/73.
Fnclosed for Denver are ane conv each of‘two
separate photographs of thereln b6
glasses and additional hair heen a d beard b7C
deleted.
For the information of the Denver Division
the Bureau advised in referenced communication that the
enclosed photographs be exhibited to appronriate IMORPJAK
witnesses. .
LFADS
DENVER
At Aurora, Colorado
Will displav enclosed photograph to witness
and forward results to Reattle Division. ch
MINMEAPOLIS
At Minneanolis, Minnesota /& 5)— SOo43
Yill display photographs to‘w'tnesseq| | b6
a nd | |and forward results\@o Seattle. b7c
ARMED & nAnchmug°'“~ﬂ"MGFE4L\“/3 )
T Linnfaldiy” /) -
? - Denver (Enc. 2) Tood it R (o (3= Seattle
? - Minneapolis (164~ 73ﬁm;l£;___;é¢ Z=" PHN/rse S
1 - Albuaueraue (INFO0) 7N (R) p bé
77 QNA) b7C
Approved: &t M Per DB Cooper-12098

Special Agent in Char({c-/y_

U.S.Government Printing Office: 1972 -- 455-574
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FBI

Date: © 11/923/73

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or codel

Vi AIRTEL ATR MATIL !
ia ) :
(Priority)
N S U ) _
TO: SAC, DENVER  (164-98) §
FROM: SAC, SEATTLE (164-81)  (P) 3
SUBJECT: NORJAK
00: SFATTLE
Re: _ b6
b7C
. Re Bureau airtel to Seattle, Albuaueraue, and
Minneapolis dated 11/15/73.

Fnclosed for Denver are one copv each of two
separate photogyaphs of | | whereln b6
glasses and additional hair have been added and beard b7cC
deleted.

For the information of the Denver DNivision ;
the Bureau advised in referenced communication that the !
enclosed photographs be exhibited to appropriate MNORJAK |
witnesses. . :

LFADS :

DENVER ;
At Aurora, Colorado :
|

Will disnlav enclosed photograph to witness :

| nd forward results to Seattle Nivision. 2301
MINNEAPOLIS |
At Minneapolis, Minnesota

Will displav photosraphs to witnesses| | b6

a nd| bnd forward results to Seattle, b7C
Y5e IAFPOUS s

ARMFD & DAINGFROUS S/~ gr— S
2 - Denver (Enc. 2) (@:} Seattle
2 - Minneapolis (164-73) PHN/rse
1 - Albugueraue (TNFO) | | (8) b6

b7C

Approved: Sent M Per DB Cooper-12099

Special Agent in Charye U.S.Gov .ir.ri nt Printing Office: 1972 ~- 455-574




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ' .
MAY 1952 EDITION

GSA FrMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

\ Memorandum

TO  :  SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) DATE: 11/21/73
OM SAC, CLEVELAND (164-88) (P) e
b7C
SUBJECT: NORJAK
Re Cleveland letter to Seattle, 10/29/73, and
Albuquerque airtel to Bureau, 11/7/73.
Attempts to photographl lat Cleve- b6
land, Ohio, were negative. b7C
Attempts to ascertain employment on November 24, 1971,
were negative,
Composite sketches of NORJAK hijacketr were shown to
friend and former employers of| | and were not b6
identified as being sketches of| b7C
| Brook b6
Park, Ohio, and ] [advised he p7C
has not seen
| was formerly in the United States Air Force (enlisted)
but was discharged | |for medical reasons. | |
L [was not involved with aircraft while in the Air
Force. He also stated that] |had no working know-
ledge of aircraft,
|did not know the location of] | b6
He said that because ofl b7¢
(D - Seattle
2 = Cleveland \‘ W\ - %\ S04
SEARCHED ;:DEXED
semmzao ILEB
619
f.\lv't_:'l'li: b6
b7C

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-100-02

DB Cooper-12100
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CV 164-88
Recontact with | | b6
Brecksville, Ohio, | | b7C
| produced information that] [was
again|
| |
A review of| |file showed that be- bé
fore and after NORJAK,] b7C

who was frequently

| [condition was such that the
record shows him as being]|

On the occasions
that he was considered
| [tasks of an uncomplicated na=-
ture, Involvement by| [in complicated matters, whether
they be in employment, or of a personal nature, would cause

to the point where

| records mention nothing of[::::::]indica- zg
ting involvement in a hijacking of any type, or gaining possess1on ¢
of an excessive amount of money,

| |advised that latest address
| | CLeveland, Ohio.,
Based on the information that| | b6
| [the Cleveland b7c

Division will conduct no further investigation concerning
involvement in NORJAK,

bould Seattle desire to obtain additional records
concerning employment on November 24, 1971, zgc
it is suggested that]| |be contacted. b7D
2

DB Cooper-12101




CV 164-88
LEAD
CLEVELAND:

At Shaker Heights, Ohio

Will follow on lead noted in referenced Albuquerque
airtel.

DB Cooper-12102
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Date: 11/15/73

Trunsmit the following in

{Type in plaintext or code)

b6

‘b7C

Via AIRTEL ATR MATL
(Priority)
TO: SAC, SEATTLE (164-81)
FROM 3 SAC, IOS ANGELES (164-497) (?)

SUBJECT: NORJAK
00: Seattle

Re Ios Angeles airtel to Seattle, dated 11/9/73.

R D
I (Y~ g/fquk

Enclosed for recelv:mg offices are two copies
each of a photograph of captioned individual, which has
been described by three former fellow employees at[___ ]
| | Glendale, California, as an excellent likeness,

on 11/13/73, | | also
known | | was inferviewed ot the LOS Angeles
Office of the FBI, advised she
continues to reside Canoga,
Park, Caiifornia. She stated she has had absolutely no
contact| labout

November 21, 1971l. .She advised |

%.. Seattle (164-81) (Encl 2)Qcelr  \oN-B\ -Says

- Portland (164-41) (Encl 2 ~ i D — ,
> - Minneapolis (164=73) (Encl 2) (& e ;fr‘;‘:j:—__‘
- i LERIALITSE 1 PP
= 7 hos dngeles L NOY1 8 1076
CRS/heh } o
O - ;- 77
Approved: f : :.;,j'.'/""\ : Sent M  Per
: S&)ééziél Agent in Charge 1 U.S.Government Printing Office: 1972 — 455-574

DB Cooper-12103
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LA 164-497

She continued stating after b6
lin Redondn Reach and the b7¢C

Due
| however,

in order ToO dO SO She had_Lg_gngagg]an attorney. petition

to the Court to declare dead was considered but the
attorney was succesTfu1_in_makin2_arranzemanis_miihgui_ihis_1 ..
being necessary and : I

| recalled about a year ago she received b6
information| had been seen walking on the street b7C
in Hollywood, California. She had inquired as to why the person
allegedly sighting |had not stopped or spoken with

him and was told this did noT occur to them at the time. 1In
view of the apparent uncertainty of the information she
intended to disregard it.

. She stated that during]| ] b6

L ] b7C
[ | She described| [ as very close

stating that| l .
She added that

She recalled having purchase

H lat a J. C., Penny's Store located near the
in Glendale and advised he did wear clip~on ties

and tie-tacs. She could not recall specifically whether she

had ever purchased such ties or tie-tacs lat
Penny's, -

|has a college degree from San Fernando bé
Valley Statée College with| | He is also a b7cC
graduate of | |
Hollywood, California and worked part-time | rJ
| | She stated |

were there was noise or drinking and was geherally a duiet
person wio read a lot, She recalls on occasions| |

DB Cooper-12104




IA 164-497

| | She added that even on b6

theSe oCcCasions she would| b7C

She stated he was a moderate smoker, favoring
Winston cigarettes.

| could not stand heights and she does b6
not believe he would ever consider parachuting due to this b7cC
fear., She is certain could not have been making

trips to Elsinore, California, to the Parachute Center, without
her being aware of it,

She stated| |had extremeély fair complexion b6
and blue eyes. Both his skin and eyes were very sensitive to b7cC
the light. He wore prescription dark glasses even indoors
if the light was bright. She recalled about September 1971,

[Ef:ffffhased new prescription sun glasses from[:f::::::]
(phonetic) who had an office believed to be on
Hollywood Boulevard in Hollywood, California. | |
had natural golden blond hair and she recalls several
years ago| |

In s s b6
b7C

She added tha
United States Navy when
was honorably discharged and to the best of her knowledge,
had never been arrested.

She continuved stating that about 1963 to 1965,

| | had been closely associated with a man hamed b6
b7¢

DB Cooper-12105




£A 164-197

She stated last year her income taxes were audited
by Internal Revenue Service and it had been necessary for
B | to be contacted in Belingham. ©She advised she had
not retained his address or telephone number,

About two vears prior|

[Iin Tos Angeles., He never suliiered

| | stated she maintains contact wi
also known as|
[ in Visalia, California, and also with|
| She is certain that
they have no information concerning| | she
does not know, She recently contacted | |

L |

on 11/13/73,|

Mfornia, Tepresentabive of |
advisedl|

an address at] [in Glendale, Caiifornia_and
does not respond to correSpondence dlrected to| |

matio icating | |

A review of previous investigation reveals Redondo
Beach, California, Police Department and the ILos Angeles

Sher1fﬁiﬁ_Qlﬁlggé_Habex_D;yl31on, were involved in the
search No information was develcoped

indicating the United States Coast Guard was involved.

on 11/9/73, | | west Valley Division,
Los Angeles Police Department, which has jurisdiction over the

-l

i DB Cooper-12106
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bé
b7C
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b7C
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LA 164497
aresa where| | advised they have no
record identifiable with| | In view of

the above, it is suggested the following 1nvest1gau10n
be conducted:

Seatfle. Portland and Minneapolis dlsplay enclosed
photographs of to appropriate witnesses,
LEADS - fd

PORTLAND

AT MONMOUTH,, OREGON: Thereafter, interview
[::::] through address of | Monmouth, Oregon,
for purpose of resolving whether or not he warrants additional
investigation as a suspect in this matter and attempt to
ascertain purpose of hlS apparent de51re to conceal his
whereabouts, /

It is suggested that the taking of major case
prints of| |be considered at the time of interview
and submitted to the Identification Division for comparison
with unidentified latents in this matter and so that identity
may be positively established.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

DB Cooper-12107
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

'S

Transmit the following in

.F Bl

Date: 11/3.5/73

{Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority}
TO: SAC, SEATTLE (164-81)"
FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (164-.497) (P)-
SUBJECT: NORJAK '
00: Seattle
Re Los Angeles airtel to Seattle, dated 11/9/73.
@D
22 ysy
/.,é q‘_ g“/_. [ A— -
Enclosed for receiving offices are two copies
each of a photograph of captioned individual, which has
been described by three former fellow employees at|
| | Glendale, California, as an excellent likeness.
On 11/13/73, | | also -
known as| |was interviewed at the Los Angeles
Office of the FBI, ladvised she
continues to reside Canogs,
Park, California., She stated she has had absolutely no
contact | |about
Novembexy 21, 1971, She advised| |
67» Seattle (164~-81) (Encl 2
3 - Portland (164-41) (Encl 2 , o
2 ~ Minnegpolis (164~73) (Encl 2) VIR IENA )
2 - Los Angeles SEARCHED..ovyes INDEXED srtoprcnd
- , SERIALIZED. 2 iteFILED . ’;’7"“""
CRS/neh NOY ?19?3 ’
(10) FBI—SEATTLE /7 227} |
- A . = -/
y / : f/
Approved: ? i Sent M' Per <4 

Sﬂ:’riségiél Agent in Charge

U.S.Government Printing Office: 1972 — 455-574

DB Cooper-12108
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FD-302 REV. 11:27-70] ‘ ‘
y

i FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION !

11/15/73

Date of transcription

| b6
[:;::;:]Bellevue, Washington, was contactied at| | b7C
at The Boeing Company, Seattle, Washington, and he advised as
follows:

He recalls that| | visited bé
him over Thanksgiving holiday, 1971. He specifically recalled b7C
that they had Thanksgiving dinner at the Mannings Cafeteria
in the University District, Seattle, VWashington.

He stated that he did not specifically recall how
| | travelled to Bellevue, Washington, but he was af. . b6
the opinion that he possibly drove his car since that is the b7C
way| |generally comes to visit him. He recalled,
however, that when he got home from work at approximately 5:00
Fll on the Wednesday evening before Thanksgiving, 19714
He explained that
and when he
visits in Bellevue, vwiashington, he generally | |

(It should be noted that Thanksgiving in 1971 was on
November 25, and that the Wednesday before Thanksgiving was
November 24, It should further be noted that the hijacking
of the Northwest Airlines plane was on the evening of 11/24/71).

He recalls that] | b6
| [is still in b7C
his possession. He stated that he did not recall the serial
number | | but that he will permit any law enforce-
ment agency to examine it at anv time, He has no information
relative to where

He did not recall how many days| | was in b6
Seattle on that trip but that he recalled that he was possibly b7cC
there several days. He does not know what] _ |did during
the:day time since he, | | was working and even
during the evenings they would each go their own way. He
stated, however, that he is certain| | could not have
i : i e hii i igce he l1d not have been gone
without him knowing it.

r -
RPLel (LN O e d 4 SIS 4 RANE S 11

— 11/9/173 ... Seattle, Washington ., SE 164-81 — S04
nterviewed on P} § ile
b6
SA
Sa plw 11/14/73 b7C
by Date diclated
-

This document contoins neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBIl ond jis loaned to your agency;

1 DB Cooper-12113

it ond is contents are no! to be distributed oulside your agency.




SE 164-81

| | further ted that he recalls that
| have discussed the

nijacking ox an airplane by~t1§_m&n_ﬂenﬂxﬁlly referred to as
"D. B, COOPER'" and he recalls commenting to the

effect that some person would be happy if

he found the money

lying in the wiods in a gack. He said|

| was aware

of the hijacking from neyspaper publicity which followed the

hijacking., He said

never gave any indication at

all that he had any Eknowledsge of the hijacking from any source

but the nevspapers.

He explained that|

|]did not like

airplanes and he explained that|

| vould even take a

bus to visit relatives in such distant places as Memphis,
Tennessee, rather than to fly. He stated that in the Air

Force,

connection with flying. Further he has never known|

was in the Finance Section and had no

to make a parachute jump or express an interest in parachutes.

He stated he can not rec

\ ¥ might
was in

corroborat is recoullection that
on the evening of 11/2.1/71.

[0

DB Cooper-12114
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0-9 Rev. 7-W7-73) ’ ’

FBI

Transmit in Via AIRTEL —
(Type in plaintext or code) (Priority)

ﬂ,,u‘,% ) -11/15/73
To: SACs, Seattle (164-81 Encs. 4) A (Date)
// Albugquergue (Encs. 2) bé
7 Minneapolis (164-73) (Encs. 2) b7C
y///From.

Director, FBI (164-2111)

NORJAK

. 5"": % (/s';\)

ReMPairtel 10/27/73. o _ | a——"

— Jed-8 ]

Enclosed for Seattle are four ies each of two
separate photographs of wherein
glasses and additional hair have been added and beard
deleted. Enclosed for Albugquerque and Minneapolis are two
copies each of these photographs.

Seattle should insure that these modified photo-
~graphs of are exhibited to appropriate witnesses
“in this matter. It is noted that during the interview of
passengers on instant flight prior to preparation of
artist's conception of unsub, one passenger,l |

indicated that the unsub's complexion was somewhat
swarthy indicating that he might have possibly been an
American Indian or Mexican American.

(Do not type BEYOND THIS MARGIN.)

(This line for LEFT MARGIN.)

—

Nl L / !
$ l“ o

]

(Do not type below this line.)

A e’ -S049

_d@%é NDEXED...,
FRIMITED 7 2 *QLEDM-—P;?:”‘
O/f/ Niowrs” |

e - lap7e




November 13, 1973

Special Agentl
FraBu ke ,
U.S. Department of Justice
392 Federal Building

110 S. Lth

Minneapolis, Minn. 55401

Dear| | :

This letter is in regards to the parachuting skyjacking on
November 24, 1971 of a Northwest Airlines plane between Seattle,
Washington and Reno, Nevada. This case has, so far, not been
solved and the skyjacker who collected $200,000 is known only as
D.B. Cooper.

In a telephone conversation on November 8, 1973 with[::::::::]

at Northwest Airlines, St. Paul, Minnesota, we discussed
rewardis offered in this case. He told me of rewards having been
offered of 10% of recovered amounts, or possibly $25,000 if all
is recevered. | also told me of a Seattle newspaper
offerimg $5000. -

By telephone conversation on November 6, 1973 and personal meeting -.
on Newember 8, 1973, |gave
information to special agent| | of the Wilshire Office

of the F.B.l. in Los Angeles. This information concerened
possikilities of a | as a
suspect in the November 24, 1971 skyjacking. Since November 8,

1973 we have had other contacts with Special Agent |

This #nformation re-opened the investigation of| |as

a suspect. Until the November 8, 1971 meeting between Special
Agent | and had been presumed
rﬂ [on November 21, 1973 (three days before the sky-
jacking}. We gave evidence that.he is alive and also clues that

there might be a link between him and the skyjacking.

This le i e as claim to any such available rewards
should |bé brought to justice in connection with the
parachuting skyjack of November 24, 1971 of the Northwest Airline.

< : ‘ //69</g¢97_ﬂgij%4?

IG]end*]e,

Californial
Monrovia, California | | There is, of couqée, a- risk of revenge
. . . ]

JSEARCHED......&_. INDEXEDG____
Y

SERIALIZEDCZZTiLen L 7t

N 48 dnvn(

R

N

b6
b7C

bé

b7C

bé
b7C

b6 .
b7C

bé
b7C

bé

b7C

bé
b7cC

Cooper-1.06 5

b7C




. A - ., e * )
‘ . S|.i al Agent b6
. - : . - b7C

Page 2
by and this is why we ask for this to be b6
kept confidential. . b7cC
cc: | | b6
: b7C

Northwest Airline
St. Paul, Minn.
Tel:

(Carbon copy has names of informers and suspect and addresses of
informers deleted from content)

, N - ~ DB Caaper—lzilﬁ




FD-36 (Rev. 5-22.64) ® - ®
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FBI
Date: 11/16/73

Transmit the following in
{Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL

(Priority)
e r _

TO: SAC, SEATTLE (164-8l)

FROM: SAC, MINNEAPOLIS (164-73) (P) b6
p b7C

SUBJ NORJAK

S M
00: SEATTLE

Re Seattle airtel to Minneapolis, 11/9/73.

Enclosed for receiving offices is one copy
each of a letter received 11/15/73, registered mail,

registry number 17427, from| | b6
| Monrovia, California,| | b7cC

| | Northwaest b6
Orient Airlines (NWAL), Minneapolis, Minnesota, was b7C
contacted 11/15/73, and he advised that judgment was

filed on| |
jplus interest in the Hennepin
County District Court, Minneapolis. Judgment stayed

by the court| |

this matter,

]

@- Seattle (Enc. 1) Q‘M‘i‘a /661 — 350 c{?

1 - Los Angeles (164-497) (INFO) (Enc. 1) [ " M ITDERE L

2 - Minneapolis R i FILED z':;,,

RLB:ras NOY 191972

(5) . b6
I jU:_ | | b7c

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge U.s.Government Printing Office: 197B)B 4Sn%ftser-12118




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

MAY

1982 EDITION . ‘

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, SEATTLE (164-81 DATE: 11/19/73

TO

SUBJECT:

SAC, ATLANTA (164-254) (RUC)

NORJAK
00: SE

Re Seattle airtel to Atlanta, 9/18/73.

RE

Oon 10/11/73, | | Federal
Aviation Administration, Hampton, Ga., Air Route Traffic

Control Center, wa urnished the raph concerning
dvised that

lo

howevexr. he

this office was currently on annual leave,

would insure that the photograph

of

Cé)- Seattle
- Atlanta

JBR: jh
@)

was returned to hinm,

Ay«m ed ¢ 03"96*005

[64-8]- 5o

SE L zso....(,;;....... INDEXER, ........
arr el LBy e f e
o

NOY 241078

b6
b7C

s0

7

b6
b7C

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

DB Cooper-12119




e = *
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 . ’

2’3 éﬁﬁ:’&"w 101-11.6 11:3 c
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
TO : SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) DATE: 11719743
_/ﬁg;;é; : SAC, PORTLAND (164-41)
SUBJECT: NORJAK 1
On 11/16/73, | ___ — e . . b6
Hertz Rent-A-CaT,. Portland International ALFPOTE, b7C
Portland, Oregon, furnished thé following information:irom
a Treview-of"Her files concerning possible suspects in NORJAK:
RE: b6
L. b7C

[ rented a 1971 Cougar on 10/19/71 and was to

ed with BankAmericard
The vehicle was not
returned until 2/14/72 and efforts by Hertz Rent-A-Car during that
period to locate him and to verify information furnished were
negative., At the time the vehicle was xehmhed| |
in cash after having accumulated only lon the veh%fff:]
[fff:fif]extremely clean when it was returned, according to|

The following iptive data and employment
information furnished by tgc
Name | |
Race Caucasian
Sex Male
Height 61"
Weight 150 lbs.,
Hair Brown
Eyes Brown
DOB
Social Security No. - — \ G
Alaska Driver's o+ %\ S0S/
License No, |
Occupation
Former Employment
- A 2 )
Cltentae RS, R e T
4-Portland 3ER!AL!"§B‘.‘.;..£/JL\.:’FILED_____,_,
N NGY 2 31072 :
4 WLC:djl y; igc
ﬁz (9 foper-12120
e
5010-108-02

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payr




PD 164-41

[ | e b6

[Efffffﬁed by Hertz and had no information concerning| i b7cC
allegedly was formerly employed by Western Airlines

someplace in Alaska,

Relatives
LEADS
ANCHORAGE
AT ANCHORAGE, ALASKA, (1) Contact laborers® union
to determine if | |[known there. . b6
b7¢C
(2) Contact Western Airlines.
(3) Attempt to obtain photo-
graph of[::::::]and furnish to Seattle and Portland.
AT BETHEL and FAIRBANKS, ALASKA, Contact ;L b6
| |for i: ion b7C
regarding| [
PORTLAND
AT COQUILLE, OREGON, Attempt to locate and interview
ES b6
b7¢C
AT PORTLAND, OREGON, Upon receipt of photograph, ’
consider as suspect in any unsolved bank robberies.
ﬁ"fffaffﬁﬁ ‘ Eljﬂgﬁg

E‘i it

-2= DB Cooper-12121




TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

5010-108

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1062 EDITION >

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES G6VERNMENT

Memorandum

: SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) pate: 11/20/73

. SAC, ALEXANDRIA (164-72) (RUG)

p—

NORJAK Swad
(00: SE)

Re Sacramento airtel to Alexandria, 10/9/73.

For the information of Seattle and Sacramento,
contact with Chief of Police PHILIP HOURIHAN, Federal
Aviation Administration, Police Department, Dulles
International Airport, Chantilly, Virginia, determined
that he is not aware of any information concerning the
identity of D. B. COOPER.

Chief HOURIHAN advised that he was only
joking when he stated, "What makes you think we don't
know who COOPER is?'", and did not mean to indicate
that he or his department was aware of COOPER's real
identity.

In view of the above, Alexandria is considering
this matter as RUC.

ol - D\ - 5052

@ - Seattle

2 - Sacramento (164~50) N

261973/

SEARCHED..uwrsZmre INDEXEDL
- S 4
sERtAL|ZEI:6§,_"2:7..”FtLED;:ig2_>=-». u

1 - Alexandria

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

(5) DB Cooper-12122

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 . ‘

MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO :  S5aC, SE4TTLE (164-81) DATE: 11/23/73

FRO‘Qfﬁyﬂ/ 5:C, S.CHALENTO  (164-50) ®)

; - o ap—
SUBJEdTi HURT. I Lo
(CO: SE)

RKe Sacramento :sirtel to :ulexandria dated 10/9/73.

Case .igent at Sacramento attends Security
Committee lieetings at Sacramento lietropolitan nirport
the first Thursday each month. Representatives of
some major airlines, local law enforcement agencies,
Fei officials, persons from the Department of airports,
attend these meetings. The last such meeting was held
on 11/1/73. Capti oned matter has been discussed ai:
these meetings, however, no positive information has
been developed, and no new suspects have been mentioned,

tdd 2D 1D DallGEROUS

( 2:’- Seattle

2 = Sacramento
JUT/ 3t
(4)

V(ohL -5\ ~;@.§3

=28 AL Dreeammnrens DERED

O ™
D TR s TN L

oV 2 6 1973

B b6
,1 b7C

DB Cooper-12123

Buyy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan




13/27/73
AIRTEL AIR MAIL
b6
TO : 82C, FORTLAID (164-41) b7¢C
:rrp TROI! s EAC, SEATTLL (164-81) (P)
SUBJECT: IWORJAK
00: Seattle
. b6
e \ B7C
| } - b6
Lengviow, Uashington, advised ﬁha[tl_l lpreviously b7C
lived in Wilsonvi Qrogon; w ) |
Wilsonville, Oregon,| |
I
[ |advised a recent prass release concerning b6
an apprechended bank robher possibly being a hijacker, b7cC
nrecipitated her advising the FBX that che feels that this
[ Ir:d.ght possibly be ildentical with ULIEZUB.
| [stated she has no concrete inforration concerning
the cllegation that |j‘nay be identical with UNEUL.
|suggegtzd thot furthor inforration b6
con be obtalnand concerning if contact iz made with | b7cC
| 'i
¥
2 - Fortland (all) Lo »‘.‘1‘
3 - Secattle S T !;
Iil/spr ’,‘ S
Wi A . . o ees
N (5) o |
\ ,’J b6
N b7C

sosY

DB Cooper-12124




SE #164-81

LEAD

PORTLAND DIVISION

AT WILSONVILLE, OREGON

Will conduct logical investigation.

ARMED AID DANTGERCUS.

DB Cooper-12125

_—




11/27/73

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

TO :  S8hC, FORTLAD (164-41)
non 3  SAC, SBEAITLL (164~31) (P)

SUBTLCY: 1ORJAX
00: FSoattle

Longviey, vashington, cavised thatl Iﬁlreviously

lived in Wilponville, Oregon; vhile there| |
|Wilsgnz;lla;_gzﬂggnil___f

|advised a recent press release concarnlng
an apprehended bank robker possibly baing a hijacker,
procipitated her advising the FBI that she feels that this

might possibly be identical with ULISUR,

stated she has no concrete inforration concerning
tha allegation that[  |may be identical with ULSUE.

lsuggested that further inforration
can be obtained concerning| |if contact is made with

2 « Portlang (an)
3 -~ Zoattle
Didi/opr

{5)

DB Cooper-12126

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C




« FD-38 (Rev. 5-22-64) ‘ ‘
&

i

FBI
Date: 11/26/73

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via BREENT N'vver PTELEETYPE
(Priority)
e e e e e e e e e ) I
TO: ADIC LOS ANGELES (164-487) QQA@'E)
FROK: SAC SAN FRANCISCO (164-220)

NORJAK, 00; SEATTLE.

ANPIOCH, ADVISED TEIS DATE Qijc
B /2 >\ T L T T — o 2 5 2

THAT EL

HC}N‘I‘E, CALIFORNIA, ANDI

T T o] e

HAUTFORNE, CALIFORNIA » WERE DEER HUNTING DURING. <"

..;Ml”“‘l:a"s;“"‘“‘** B R T

SEPTEMBER, 1973, IN THE AREA OF MILFORD AND DOYI, CALIFORNIA

(NORTH OF RENO). ¥E UNDERSTCOD THAT THEY FOUND & CUD-UP
PARACHUTE WHICH WAS STUFFED UNDER SOME BRUSH WHILE WALKING

ALONG A LOGGING ROAD. [ [¥S OF THE IMPRESSION THAT

| | REPORTED THIS TO THE FBI AND IT WAS ALLEGEDLY

DETERMINED THAT PHIS PARACHUTE MAY HAVE BEEN PART OF SOME WAR
GAME ACTIVITIES, HOWEVER, HE WAS NOT SURE IF THIS REPORT WAS

V//////

CORRECT.

(LA seattle (164-81) (Am)

1 - Sacramento (164-50) (at1) Vo~ -

1 - San Francisco 2| 7568€

FSB:ddb SEARCHED wapimamaees JNDEXED.

(3} SERIALIZED, 217, FiLenR s
NGV 2 8 1978)

<\____)“ -

Approved: Sent M Per -
Special Agent in Charge Gppﬁ’m Qe 12128




| , FD#6 (Rev. 5-22-64) ‘ .
]

|
|
|
|
|
|
FBI !
Date: :
i
Transmit the following in I
(Type in plaintext or code) :
Via JI
(Priority) |
________________________________________________ B IO
8F 164~220
PAGE TWO
LOS ANGELES. AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA. IPF NO' 'PREVIOUS
CONTACT WITH| | LoCATE 2ND INTERVIEW pe
THESE THO INDIVIDUALS CONCERNING THE PARACEUTE ON THR
POSSIBILITY OF IT TIEING INTO THIS CASE AND THEREAFTER MAKE
APPROPRIATE INVESTICATION.
Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge B L00Re12129




1015 Second Avenue
Seattle, Washington 98104
Hovember 27, 1973

b6
b7C
Soap Lake, Washington
™~ L
T
Dear b6
b7C
Thank you for your letter dated November 7, 1973,
concerning the D. B. Cooper hijacking. An Agent from our
office will contact you concerning this matter in the near
future.
Thank you again for your cooperation.
Very truly yours,
J- E. I‘iILIJBS
Special Agent in Charge
1 - Addressee L L SOS
3~ Seattle (164-81) ,/‘ 5056
RNN:J1b | . y
\ (4) K l// g b6
' s b7C

i B oAT O T en
Seviniisod . las
Indexzed...— e

Piled

DB Cooper-12130




| ® e ]
¥R g N0 Pfél”‘ |
- e PLELE b6
3:70PN IMMEDIATT 11-29-73 NC3 ere
TO: DIRECTOR, FRI (1€4-211)
INDIAMAPOLIS (1§4-62)
SEATTLE (184-%1)
FROM:  NEY ORLEANS (164-136) (P) 2P
/
YORJIAC, 00 : SEATTLE
oN 11/99/73,] _ - 3ATON R012F, - b6
—————— it b7cC
LOVIQTANA, APPEARED AT BATON ROUGE RA. b7D
" BATON ROUGE MORNIM ADVOCATE NRYSPAPER RAN FROMT PASE ARTICLE
OM HIJACKING ALONS WITH ARTIST COMPOSITE SKETCH.
STATES ARTIST CONCEPTION| | o
| |1s comMERCIAL PILOT 7P
AND ACCOMPLISHED PARACHUTIST
pND LAST KNOWN TO
'BE RESIDING IN DALEVILLE OR YORKTOWN, DELAWARE COUNTY, INDIANA.
[ _]HAS XNOuN o

’ | b7D

END PAGE ONE

Y- ~§/- 5057

STARCHET T 0
SEREAIL D jl“" ‘l )«; A
NOY2 817

b6

N 1 b7C

- DB Cooper-12131




o
PAGE Tuwo

O (164-13%)

STATES uAs| | - o
|sTATES | |1 NSTRUCTED | | 1o p7D
USED TO
JpYTO,
OHIO, TO LAS VEGAS AREA WITH | | Bs
STATES I8 HIS CAPACITY AS b7Db
|HAS FLOWN ALL OVER THE UNITED STATES. | |
COMES FRO¥ |
FORMERLY RESIDED IN MUNCIE, AND LAST saw[ |
[ Jiw 1971,
INDIANAPOLIS AT MUNICE, INDIANA: CONDUCT pPPROPRIATE BACKEROUHD
AND OTHER LOGICAL INVESTIGATION ON |as POSSIBLE SuSPECT. be_
[ ]o0ES ¥0T DESIRE TO BF IDENTIFIED pS THE SOURCE OF b7D

THIS INFORMATION.
END MESSAGE...
DCB FBI SE |
Tu A¥D CLR

DB Cooper-12132




FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

Transmit the following in

Vig AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority)
e e L __
TO: SAC, SEATTLE (1l64-81)
TROM: SAC, SALT LAKE CITY (16u4~24) (RUC)
b6
RE: HORJAK b7C
(00: SE)
SUB | )i

FBI

Date:

11/27/73

(Type in plaintext or code)

~ -

Re Seattle airtel, 11/8/73.

~

P

On 11/20/73,|

Samon' i b6
: 3 Tty iah. aduise. b7C

I
| I

[of Samon's, Inc. | |

described[_____ ]as a white male, | | b6
vears, 5' 11" to 6' in height, 185 pounds, having dark receding b7C
hair and no particular scars or marks that[:::::f:]knew of.
Upon viewing artist's coTQenIiQn]photOgraphs of Unsub
both in color and black and white, advised_there is no_ bé
ance between| _ land NORJAK Unsub. In addition, b7C
was exhibited color photographs of necktie and tie clip
located as evidence in captioned matter and advised he has never
observed | wearing the same or similar items.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
SRE
'Qi'r\;\;d~ ::‘A., — )
Q;)- Seattle = = S0s5%
1 - Salt Lake City SEARCHED. ;e INDEXER )
SERIALIZF D o3 P D« ottt
RWH:nsb NOY 291873,
(3) KW b6
il b7C
Approved: % Sent M  Per

Special Agent in Charge

U.S.Government Printing Office: 19@3@{?&@!‘" 12133




FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) -
P

r- X 5%

FBI

Date: 11/27/23

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL ATRMAIL

(Priority)

FROM: SAC, PORTLAND (164-41)(P)

SUBJECT: NORJAK

s

rd

Washlngton, o phone, unemployed, telephonically contacted
the Portlan FBI Office on 11/11/73, at 5:45 p.m., and
advised as follows:

At time of captiomed hi-jack. ] |was living in an
elso, Washington.

oted suspiciou ions on the
At approximately & a.m.,
on_the morning in question,| was observed carrving

|

[said | |

iprior to this date.

LLongy;ew, T

On either the first or second morning followi the hi-jack,

[ | in Kelso, |

| Tonowiew sthington, reportedly hired

regarding | [packground than

[ Istated |was Spanish appearin althou h
P P g g
spoke fluent Englls]1 age mid to late 30's, about 5'8"

to 5'10" in height, could provide no further physical
characteristics. [ stated] [Looked very much_like
pictures of the hi-jacker he had seen in the paper.

knew little[ background except he had been

nd wanted to get it off his mlnd ‘

and maf be more knowledgeable
ok 'ff.\~2512§57

|Iiving in Texas. [__]said he was
hesitant to report this at the time bu;/he had not forgotten it

o

- Seattle /

7
SEARCHED. -~ TNDEXED.

- A N0V 2 0 1073

RPH: 3 ? 3 /
Ap 4 Sent M

Special Agent in Charge . U.S.Governmen

/

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

b6
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

b6
b7C
12134




PD 164-41

dlﬁ!:land indices negative regarding[ | b6
an

b7¢C
LEAD
i ~SEATTLE
-, AT T.ONGVTEV, WASHINGTON, Contact | | bé
for additional information to involve b7cC

or eliminate suspect

DB Cooper-12135

/|




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION

. e

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO : SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) pate: 11/27/73 e
‘ . - b7C
/@ SAC,PORTLAND (164-41)(P) Suwe IT
SUBJECT: NORJAK
| |Vancouve(,awa$hington¢% bé
telephone| [eémpIloyéd at | Portland, b7cC
called this office on 11/12/73, and said he had seen an
artist's conception of D, B. COOPER, and he had decided
that one, | ] an individual whom he had known ,
in his high school déy%, resembled the sketch.
[ ]said that he had not seen | in b6
agproximately 20 years but that should now be dout b7cC
38-40 years old and, as he recalled him, would fresemble the
drawing. He said that he has no idea what has been
doing for the past 20 or so years, and he did mnot know whether
has any flying experience.
In their school davs.| | b6
[ ]washington, and] [ b7C
Washington. When last known, | |was residing at
Midway, Washington, and working for the Northwest Bell
Telephone Co.
Seattle will conduct whatever investigation /
necessary, considering the passage of time since //if/
has last seen suspect]| | ,/>,’ bé
- b7C

Seattle
- Portland

5010-108-02

\ &~ | — 5060

4

: » INDEXER 2L

SQRCHED'Q#I,‘:T— F l I .’H /
SERIALIZED.w L= FILED b

NGV 2 9 1873

>

bé
b7C

Byy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

DB Cooper-12136




QFTIONAL FORM NO. 10 . [ ke
w2 MAY 1662 EDITION o~

- GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO  :) SAC,,SEATTLE (164-81) DATE:  11/28/73
W\W
rroM 7 SAC, ANCHORAGE (164-59) (P)

b6
SUBJECT: NORJAK b7C
/’__N___mi

RePDlet to Seattle 11/19/73.

_RE:

The following investigation was conducted by b6

SA | lptAnchorage, Alaska: b7

On 11/26/73 | b6

Western Airlines, advised that the name of| | b7cC
is unknown to her., She stated that she would review
her local employment records and in addition would contact
the headquarters of Western Airlines at Los Angeles,
California, for any information concerning the employment
of [ by Western at any time.
on 11./27/73 | b6
Wien Air Alaska, advised that he recalled b7C
He adv:ﬁﬂj@mgﬁingmfls
records | [was employed on
| !of the Wi ation a ethel, Alaska e was
erminated on
| [and some other
reasons.
He advised that[ __ |SSAN was| | b6
He stated that the file in his possession should have b7cC
an employment application executed by | however,
it is missing from the file and he had no information
as to where it may be at this time.

[ |stated that it is his recollection that b6
| of Pacific Northern Airlines b7C
@-— Seattle -~ &

1 ~ Portland (164-41) (INFO) Vo ~H\ ~Foé/
2 -~ Anchorage SEARCHED INDEXEDL
JHF :rmm sERIALIZEDAGALFILED L,
(5) NOY 3018
—— ﬁ— b6
b7C

co—ooper-12137

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan




AW 164-59

which subsequently merged into Vestern Airlines a feuw
years ago and further that for
Pacific Northern Airlines iIn the soucheast area of
Alaska,

He stated he has no information concerning
the present whereabouts of| |

S but stated that
lberhans ien Air Alaska,

|in Alaska, may have some

information concerning him,

On 11/27/73l

|
[ ] wien Air Alaska, advised he recalls| |
very well, He stated that nd probably for

a few years before| | by Pacific Northern Airlines
in Juneau, Alaska., AT the same time 748 involved

He stated that did a good job at least for Wien
in Junea a cy was created in Bethel
lAlaska for Wien he contacted |

| Iadvised that on| |he was forced

to terminate | [for Wien at Bethel
because| |
The time which a.lthoush could Dot be Sorributed ol '
directly he was [that

it occurred and there were several other things which
prompted Wien to terminate him.

advised that to the best of his ability
in Bethel, He stated that on 11/27/73
he had occasion to call |

Bethel, |and would attempt to discreetly
determine the present whereabouts of[::::j%]

bé
b7C

b6
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

DB Cooper-12138




AN 164-59
advised that he was in contact with be
nd_through telephone conversation determined b7c
that| was in Bethel at that time and was presently
employed by "This company
had | He also learned
from [name unknown, is
presently employed at | [ in Bethel,

[ hdvised that if anymore information is b6
received concerning he would immediately notify b7cC
the FBL.

on 11/27/73 | bé
Iaborers and Hod Carri€rs Union, Local 3&1? 020 VlesH b7cC
Fifth Avenue, advised that as been a
member of that union since | advised
that he is | [and stated
that at the present tTime | |
| t Bethel, Alaska, He noted that the main
office | is located at Anchorage, Alaska.

[ Jadvised that he could provide for the FBI bé
the complete employment history fort%:::::]since November, b7C

1970, provided thatl— Jwas emplq
of his union local, He stated that
| at Bethel, Alaska, in

I
July, I07L, and worked ror them until sometime in October,
1971, He stated thati in June, 1972,

and this was again at Bethel.

[ ladvised there is no information in his records b6
to indicate what| |wvas doing between October, 1971, and b7cC
June, 1972.

-3 -

DB Cooper-12139



Al 164-59

LEAD

ANCHORAGE DIVISION

At Bethel, Alaska

Oondiint 3

vezti

of

on 11/2

At Juneau, Alaska

of

Will determine if]

an Alaska Drivers License and if so will obtain a photograph
for forwarding to the Portland Division.

ﬁation to determine whereabouts

/TL.

b6
b7cC

has been issued

DB Cooper-12140




R .7 DR IR TTe PR L A oy

TN

X

OFTIONAL FORM NO. 10

z‘;f;ﬁﬂﬁlz:n) 191-11.8 ' a - N .
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO  : SAGC, SAN FRANCISCO (164-220) paTe: 11/28/73
' FRO% \éAC, LOS ANGELES (164-497)

SUBJECT:  NORJAK
00: SEATTLE

Sus D

Re San Francisco nitel to Los Angeles 11/26/73.

Hawthorne, California, previously bé -
interviewed and he displayed a portion of an orange b7¢
and white parachute he found while hunting in Northern -
California. It was ascertained through contact with

Seattle and a review of background information regarding

this matter that parachutes furnished the hijacker contained

no orange sections such as that displayed by No further
investigation is being conducted. X

2 = San.Francisco

1, - Sacramento (Info)
@) - Seattle (164-81)
1l - Los Angeles

%&?/trb
cY~€] <spes

| IS“;“;(!:HED N INDEXE [
| | i LRIAT T, oot LED I
? | : OEW « 197
\;’/};:; 7 bé
'K s &
J.Lz}l( Qgé}e o

=

Howi e Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Swuings Plan ___— J




11/29/73
[IRT,
b6
b7¢C
TO: Divector, FDI (164-2111)
IRC{: COAC, Clevclond (161%-58) (rUG) -
HORTAX
GO cattle
b6
b7C
Ee Albugucroue airbol o the Euwcnu, 11/7/73.
Taclosced Lor Clncinnotl are tho coplos of roforanced
airvkel.
fnvestiration revealel I_I b6
I m*‘ldcm ob b7cC
“”‘or&, Chio. Fogod on this informatlon, the Cloveland Dive
yilll coq&uct no Turther invosbtlcation coteorning
vheecabouts ca 11/24/71.
YUAD
CXCLITIAYT
St Oxdord, Galo
Will furnich the Turcan -:md
pertinent infor rum.!.cu rorardin
Cinecimnatl moy wich o lceate b6
her reogarding |vwhorenboubs on 11/2 b7C
7 o~ Burcou
5‘\-’;}‘/" »c.,:t*i:% (161’~83.) TS
- Gincinnail {164-55) {Ime. 2) ,, bl 063
3. - Glcveland 7 ' IJHM{Z{ PR —
CIE/hs | “"““;,;::j-fhf’zﬁso»« 27
(7) (TS 31078 |
‘) b6
£ b7C

L N
DB/Cmper iZMé

—

- |




BT #164-26
SE #164-81
PMW/c1d
Page 1

The following investigation was conducted by SA

AT POCATELLO, IDAHO

On October 4, 1973, the followj
checked with negative results concerning

Pocatello Police Depgrtment,

b6
b7C

| | bé

b7C

Bannock County Sheriff's Office,

Pocatello Credit Bureau,

A review of the City of Pocatello water department
records, as well as IDAHO POWER COMPANY records, failed to

disclose any information regarding|

|on October 4, 1973, bs

b7C

On October 4, 1973, a review of city directories

for the Pocatello
garding|

to the present,

area failed to reveal any information re-
The directories were reviewed from 1957

i é// £/- jb@f[

‘t 'mu HN

.......................

f

I-SEATTLE

e e J— [‘
s ;w

DB Cooper-12143




BT #164-26
SE #164~81
PMW/cld
Page 1

ADMINISTRATIVE

AT POCATELLO, IDAHO

On October 4, 1973,
were contacted and could fur
suspect| |

The following investigation was conducted by SA

L_E______f____f—______

nish NO information regarding

F‘/(, é—/« {‘;/ - :fQéf

T
T,

DB Cooper-12144

bé
b7C

bé
b7C
b7D




A

OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 .
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, SEATTLE (164-~-81) DATE: 11/29/73
FROM g/gf SAC, BUTTE (164-26) (P)

SUBJECT: NORJAK
00: Seattle _——

Reurairtels, 9/18/73, and 11/8/73.

Enclosed are two copies of an administrative
insert showing investigation conducted at Pocatello,
Idaho, on 10/4/73, by SA and two copies
of an insert showing investigation conducted by SA[f:::::]
on 10/4/73, at Pocatello.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

i

i,

(22- Seattle (Enc. 4) \ -,\,‘)
- Butte f
ECS/cld
(4)

A

5010-108-02

b7cC

b7cC

bé
b7C




Seattle, Vashington

Hovenber 30

, 1873

13252 Donegal Drive,
Garden BGrove, California 92644

Dear| |

Thank you for your 1

etter concerning the "D.B.

Cooper® case, It is ecitizens such as yourself that make
the job of law enforcenent agencies that much easier. The

information you provided will b
denfial nanner.

Thank you again for
interest.

1 - Addressee
/'3, - Seattle

NN/rlg

(4)

e treated in a highly confi-
your letter and your

Very truly yours,

J» E. MILNES
Special Agent in Charge

. Gob7
N

b6
b7C
b7D

b6

b7C

DB Cooper-12146




FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64)

FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in

11/30/73

(Type in plaintext or code)

S S U

. ATRTEL AIRMAIL
ltI (Priority)
e e e e e e L
TO: SAC, .SEATTLE (164-81)
! A Syl
FROM SAC, MOBILE (164-34) (RUC) St

NORJAK
(00: SEATTLE)

|advised this date read

airplane hijacking by the FBI.
back.

an article in morning newspaper regarding only unsolved

Article stated hijacker had

given note but prior to parachuting from plane got the note

CI stated]

CI advised that]|

CY recalled that]|

credit for this information.

Above being furnished for your information, and if
of value please advise Mobile in order that CI may be glven A

w

[ ORI
- Seattle e&.” &’qu ‘NDEXE
Clg - Mobile - RIALTED.. L,‘_,.._LLED_._W——-
WJIH:vwn @gb 31973
(3) o cPATTLE ,
\ x £ \
QL i ,..-—-—--':/b7c
Approved: Sent M er

Special Agent in Charge

arddBnopes-12147
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FD-n 5 (Rev. 17-72) . ' . . . .
FEDERAL. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

el —

REPORTIG OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE - INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

SEATTLE ' SEATTLE 11/%9552 7/23/73 - 11/23/73
TITLE OF CASE REPOB#MADE BY TYPED BY

UNSUB; aka, auSAl | piw zgc

Dan Cooper; " [CHARACTER OF CASE

Northwest Airlines

Flight #380305 CAA - HIJACKING; EXTORTION

Portland, Oregon, to Seattle, )

Washington . //<jLAXg- é;‘é;’

11/24/71 jfy

REFBRENCE: Seattle report of | datea 5/30/73. b6

b7C

ADMINISTRATIVE

A code name for this c;ée has been given by the Bureau as
"NORJAK'" and will be used in all'!communications.

The purpose of this report is to advise the Bureau of the
pertinent investipgation that has occurred since referenced report.
Therefore, no copy has been designated for the United States Attorney's
Office at Seattle.

A
COVER PAGE
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED )zﬁNONE ACQUIT] cace 1as zan:
- Y VERIES T
COoNVIC, “_FUG. FINE’S SAVINGS / RECO 1 o ENDING OVER ONE YEAR ﬂyus DNO
PENDING PROSECUTION
2 / OVER SIX MONTHS CJves Oiino
/ X —
- ECIAL AGENT . - .
APPROVED e etnmee DO NQT, WRITE IN SPACES BELOW )
FTOPIES MADE: \\
- Bureau (164-2111 \
Seattle (164-81) o L
1 Searchr - LA i S —
Seid. .. ol ==
Ind. x4 ..C0 -
Filod. .. Lodde

. 4
Dissemination Record of Attached Report . Notations

D

Agency

Request Recd.

Date Fwd,

How Fwd.

I I R U SURPR

By

‘DB Cooper-12150

COVER PAGT
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SE 164-81

There are currently 677 suspects, 574 of whom have
Been processed and eliminated. New suspects are being
developed and systematic elimination of these suspects continues.
AL s QRS VG -
| < Some of the investigation reported herein has not
“Ween fully completed. A1l logical lecads and investigation
will be expeditiously conducted and subsequently reported;
however ,( leads are not being set out in this report but
rather are being set out by separate communication%:l

B*
COVER PAGE

DB Cooper-12151




FD-204 (Rev, 3-3-59) . ‘

H P

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF. JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

,

Copy to:

Report of: SA| |- Office:  Seattle b6
Date: 11/29/73 - b7cC
Field Office File #: 164—81 Bureau File #:  164-2111

Title: UNSUB, aka,

Dan Cooper;

Northwest Airlines

Flight #3850 4035

Portland,Oregon, to Seattle, Washington
11/24/71

Character: CRIME ABOARD AIRCRAFT - HIJACKING; EXTORTION

Synopsis: Investigation has begun to determine if Unsub made
a trial run prior to NORJAK to test his skyjack plans.
Information concerning this matter is being made
available to hunters and campers by the Washington
State Game Wardens. All the appropriate pay phone
booth records are being check to possibly determine
if Unsub made a call on 11/24/71 after parachuting.
File review continues at Seattle. ARMED & DANGEROUS.

-P-

DETAILS:

AN

N
N

~

« This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your GKCHCY:BBNC!jﬁ’ﬁéFL"lz152
arc not to be distributed outside your agency.

U, S, GOVEFRRMENT  PRINIUWG OFFICE : Y0 O 008 840
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164-81

Unsub may have made a trial run prior to NORJAK to
perfect his skyjack plan, therefore, leads were set out on
7/23/73 to determine the feasibility of obtaining passenger
lists foxr all Northwest Orient Airline flights . from Portland
to Seattle during the period 11/10/71 to 11/23/71. If passenger
lists of flights from Portland to Seattle for above described
period can be obt:ined, then names on this list would be com-
pared to NORJAK indices and other lists currently on file at
Seattle, in order to possibly identify Unsub.

Prior to the 1973 hunting season which began in
October in the Pacific Northwest, information was disseminated
concerning this matter to all Washington State Game Wardens
responsible for the area to which Unsub parachuted. The Gane
Wardens are currently making this information available to
all hunters they encounter in this area, As of 11/23/73, no
positive results have been cobtained. The information being
made available to the hunters is as follows;

DB Cooper-12153

o o mmore |




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to Seattle, Washington

File No.

October 1, 1873

Dear Sir:

On November 24, 1971, a man parachuted into the be-
low described area with $200,000 in $20 bills. If, while
camping or hunting, you should discover any evidence con- .
cerning this skyjacking please contact the nearest FBI Office.

AREA INVOLVED

Bound on the west by US 5, bound on the south by the
Columbia River, bound on the north by the Kalama River, and
bound on the east by the Skamania - Clark County Line.

WHAT TO LOOK FOR

1) The remains of a man, possibly dead for two years.

2) The remnants of a parachute, harness or parachute
shroud lines.

3) 10,000 $20 bills wrapped in a parachute canop&,
all serial numbers are known and can be identified.

4) Deteriorated raincoat or overcoat.
5) Small briefcase or attache case.

REWARD

$25,000.00 total or 15% of any lesser portion of the
ransom money that is returned has been offered by Northwest
Orient Airlines.

If any information concerning this matter is discovered,
it should be reported to the FBI Office at Seattle, Washington,
area code 206, telephone MA. 2-0460 collect, or to the nearest
FBI Office, whlch can be found by checking the front of your
telephone directory.

Very truly yours,

DB Cooper-12154
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SE 164-81

On the premise that Unsub parachuted successfully
into the previously calculated area of Southwest Washington,
it is speculated he would have buried the ransom money and
his parachute and then hiked to the nearest road or highway.
From there, he would most probably have walked to the nearest
phone to call a friend or relative for the purpose of being
picked up.

Since all the homes in the drop area were checked
and no strangers were reported in the area on 11/24-25/71,
all the pay phones surrounding the calculated drop area
within reasonable walking distance (ie 15 miles) were checked
for long distance phone calls; (long distance is the only
type of call which records can be obtained). A list was
compiled of the numbers called from the pay phones on 11/24/71
and 11/25/71.

The records are not time correlated, however, based
on the fact that the weather was cold and rainy during this
period and the shkyjacker jumped at approximately 8:11 PY on
11/24/71, more significance can be placed on calls made during
the end of the day on 11/24/71 or during the beginning of the
day on 11/25/71. :

The names of all subscrilers called during the
above-mentioned iime period were checked against NORJAK
indices with negative results.

The Seattle file review currently in progress at
Seattle continues. The purpose of this review is to determine
if any new information of lead value can be developed. This
review consists of an intensive serial by serial, subjecti by
subject analyzation,

This file review, which commenced 8/3/72, has
accomplished the following:

1. An intensive investigation has been conducted
of the Boeing personnel involved in the 727 air stairs test
with negative results.

2. A new color sketch has been made and disseminated.
The purpose of the change to color was to shown Unsub's age and
complexion more accurately.

3. Information concerning this matter has been
made available to hunters during the 1572 and 1973 hunting
seasons., All results to date have been negatlvv, however, the
remains of JAMES ANHIS, a hunter lost just prior to NORJAK,
were found in the drop area as a direct result of this publicity.

4 DB Cooper-1215-




SE 164-81
4, A reward of 15% of any ransom money returned or

$2 Mcavi S been obtained through contact with
| of Northwest Orient Airlines,. b6

b7C

5. Feasibility of cunducting an aerial surveillance
of the NORJAK flight pattern to locate any articles discarded
by Unsub prior to jumping was investigated., This type search
was determined not to be feasible.

6. A more accurate method of plotting of radar data
of the NORJAK flight using a computer was utilized and a new
search area was plotted, This new search area was searched with
negative results.

7. A review was conducted of the magazine and news-
paper articles written just prior to NORJAX in an attempt to
develop information concerning how Unsub conceived his hijack
plan. It was learned that approximately 12 days prior to
NORJAK, the first skyjacking involving a parachute was attempted.
Since this skyjacking was given a great deal of publicity at
that time, it is felt Unsub may have used this event to help
him formulate his skyjacking plans,

DB Cooper-12156
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b7C
Garden Grove, Ca, | b7D
Lovember 20, 1973

Federal Sureau of Investigation )
Rederal Ruilding : _ N
Seattle, Va, QR104 5 L é

Dear Sirs:
T am writing to your office regarding a rossible suspect in the

"D.B. Coorer"” case of a few years before. I have given much thouzht
0o how much "y, Cooper” was alike in manvy reepects tnl

[ &Ithouch bé
in my opinion, 1% isg hishly vunlikely that he is the person sought, I b7¢C
nevertheless anm furnlshlnc the followlnd information for vour “t51low- b7D
through, and request +hat my name be left out of any resulting inves-
t10a+1ons-

a, ~ . e b6
— i B Sl b7C
b. Army trained parachutist b7D
¢c. Identical build to that of "D.R. Cooper" more or less
d. Habitually wore tinted ~lasses
e, Washington state, bé
I I ongVLew, Washington in b7¢
| I b7D
f. TLast known to be stationed within the Washington, D.C. area inso-
far as known,
Yours verv trulv,
b6
b7C
b7D

>

/ ‘S g lee .

Sl T = 5@7[

SEARCHED =, INDEXED
SERIALIZED -2 FILED

NOV2 4 1873

I

ﬂ»""""‘"’;‘-—"“ bé
m DB Cemper—{2b7c7




FD-302 (REV. 1.1-27-70) ) 1, : b6
' " p7C

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

3
Date of trnnscrip'ionwm
I | chestertieid, b6
Indisun, wis Interviewed sl [Gaierass. iafiiena b7
Ko advined he bad and m |

i kpow apyone by (ha: came. Ne said bhe |

[ | toee st | b6

b7C

[ | atated he had |

comeercin: pllot. Othes than
parachuted and o did 1t only

- | b6
[ Omle |—| b7C
| | stmted] |J bé
b7C
iBink any of them bad ove: boea In the Seaitie area,
when shown the photograph of the ariisi's comception

£ D, 1 st:tﬁttm::lmuhmot
usid also b7C
P. B, COOPTE meant moiklug to Bim. % 7;"5’} SOZ2.
SEARCHED. INDEXEDL___ ,
SERIALIZED,, hft—:o_qz___ ‘
DEG/A 1 18737

.“‘v. 1‘
Interviewed on— L RABFFI ‘——hnderson; Indiann- File Mi '
? 1

-7 i

by;ﬂ‘l I—————".‘H——D"'e dictated b6
b7C

This document contoins neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;

It ond

its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. DB C@@per—lQlSB



FD-30.2 {REV. 41-27-70) ‘ ‘ b6
b7C

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of trunscrip'ionM«? §‘ L§73
i
| | » BOR bé
adians, sdvised| b7C

} T LSRR A TR T A T ey » TR RS TR SRERCTII TS s T e - ottt L
|
|
l
\
l

[for ®astern Alr Limes. She
furtbe: stated that be Inle_nnl |

| P
E , | | (
|

| | atated] | b6
limm [who now lived i Chemteriieid, b7C
. | _|

[

I CTR3 T3 on | b7C
: 1
| Te hmlr kaowledge only |

Yhen shown the phetegraph of the artist’s conceptios

of tho man Mu b, 8. m,l |stated it b6
did pet m.mm:wtxmum b7C
any of

‘ J (o Y- g/—’éb75
SEARCHED: e H\DEXEDr—-——

| SERIALIZED.. ,_.,.J._F!LED_-—————
DEG'11 1873

? ;e SEATTE! L

. 3

X 16481
Interviewed on ;’Q m at m“im !Nitﬂﬂ File # :p IM

by_—sa._ —_.,_‘if—Dote dictated ;’{a as b6

b7C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;

It and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency, DB C@Qp&?-lZlﬁ
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12/7/73
AIRTEL e
. . b7C
TO  DIRECIOR, FBI (164-211) ———
FROM SAC, IRDIANAPOLIS (164-62) (RUC)
NORJAC
00: S&ttle_
' Be New Orleans teletype, 11/29/73. ,
Baclosed for the Bureasua, Seattle find Rew Orl
wmm reflecting interviews with] | Egc
ing inmtigatidn was conductad hy
sg n the Muncie and Anderson, Indiana areas:
. - on 11/30/73, | | Muncie
Credit Bureau. Wuncie, Indiana, advised he bhad mo record on file b6
for : b7¢C
| | On the same date Buncie
Police Department [adiand, advised she had no record
cn file for : _
On the game date ' | b6
Anderson, Indiama Airport, advised he did not know| b7c
and did not recognize the picture ag any 2 had seen belore.
He did know, however, for Bastern
2 « Bureau (Epc. 4) ur/\‘
2 - New Orlesns (Enc. €) (164-138)C »» -
?" fmgu (f:e. 4) (164-8)) - |
1 e nd . " S . Y —' y .
Tieas Nuspolis I okt~ B\ - 507/
() v 56 - |searcH INDEXED o
v | - JseriaLzep. L /T ALEDS; |
| | DEC11 1078
FBI.SFATTIE /- »
4/\[ ‘b7C

DB Cooper-12164




IP 164-62

Airlines | d_l b6
Ande |was name b7C
[in Anderson, Indiana.

salid &t | lin Anderson.
He T_lml“ [Anderson, Indiana,

o Besides thonghtl b6
[ [but’ not think either b7C
bad over worked for & cammercial airlines. i |stated |
C loccasionally f£ly out of his airport, but to his

- _kuowledge known of thom have ever parachuted befor
| !saﬁd if he learned of the identity ofi |
@ wou : .

ately contact the FBI,

On the same date Dalevillers
Indiana, advised he did not know| la not ’ b7C
picture. A check of bis records showed no L
living in Daileville from 1870 to the present.

on the mame date| : . b6
Yorktewn, Indiana, sdvised the only| Bhe knew in the b7C
|rea was lwho [ | in Yorktown. .
‘she did no ow |and did mot recogéize the -
picture, She sald her records showed w|_ evar

1iving in the Yorktawa area.

| | b6
n adviged he did not b7cC

@
for
non
of them ] °.
was named and that he lived in the caesterﬁe;d,
Indiana area and wor at| —|1n Anderson.
‘ge said| ‘ r| b6
[ "hut -b7C
be did not know F »
axception of&a thought an of

gtill lived Inm ¥The Anderson area,

9 , DB Cooper-12161
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IP 164-62

: 0o the same date| |

I | Muncie, Indiana Alr Terminal, advised he had
been in the Muncie area since 1966 and knew almost all the
ilots that £:y in this area. He stated he did not know

| |and <did not recognize the picture as anyone

hé Enew. He did, however, recognize the picture as that

of D, B, COOPER, & . hijacker.

" On the same date| |
Muncie Aviation Corporation, Muncie, Indiana, advised he
knew all the pilots in the area as he has been with the
¥uncie Aviation Corporation for gver thirteen years, He
atated, however, he did not knowi znd did not
nize the photogriph. He further stated that if
hadever been a commercisl airline pilot in Muncie,
na he would have surely known him,

A review of the e Ccit rectory which covers
all of Pelaware County for was negative for
the years 1869 through 1972.

on 12/3/73, | | pelaware County

Clerk's Office ie, Indiana, advised she had no record
on file for a in Delaware

County.

On the sama date& Delaware
County Assessor's Office, Muncle, Indiana, advised she had

po record in her files thnt! |ever paid any
property taxzes in Delaware nty. _

on 12/4/73,| |
Hunc dvised she had no record in her
files that a has ever registered to vote in
Delaware County.

:;rﬂigggggizjtion'1n'ti“a'f

v M"ﬂy
for nore specific information

as to the identity of

_existed in De Evare COunty,’b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

DB Cooper-1216




UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum
TO : SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) DATE:  11/30/73
F . SAC, PORTLAND (164~41) (P) SYRRS
Sve (5
SUBJECT: NORJAK Twe T
As a matter information 1 a woman who
identified herself as b6
Portland, telephonel [Contacted the Portland b7C
D“Viﬁidﬁfﬁy télephone 11/23/73 4nd advised that she
recalled at the time of the hi acking incident
involved in this matter she had read in a newspaper that an
elderly man had been found in critical condition at the
edge of Lake Merwin in southern Washington. He apparently had
nearly drowned in the lake. He was taken to the hospital
and did not know the outcome.
| said she just thought that this man b6
might be D.B. COOPER or at leaxt there might be some connection. b7C
She did not know the man's identity and could provide no
further details.
é}Seattle (AM)
2-Portland
r\ p
WSB:njm s 75
(4) Ao '1--»--- lNDEﬂ'ﬁ Z
““"ywp&w"‘“””
o34 m‘i
T :
b6
/ b7C

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payrall Savings Plan DB Cooper-12 iﬁ

5010-108-02




TO

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ' ~

MAY 1962 EDITION

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC, SEATTLE (164-81).

SUBJECT:

SAC, PORTIAND (164-41) (P)

NORJAK
(C0: Seattle)

yd

DATE: 12/5

bé
b7cC

x

On 11/26/73,]

E— D I
[ Sunnyside, g b7C

lWashingtgqi*ﬁelephqn§4 [ telephoned the Portland
Office requesting he be kgpt anonymous and furnishing the
following information: //f

One|

|Sunnyside

Washington, |

as follows:

LEADS

| He

Race

Sex

Age

DOB

Height

Weight

Hair
Peculiarities

SSAN
Occupation
Union Affiliation

Prior Residence
Current Residence

SEATTLE

investigation concerning suspect
32}~ Seattle

5010-108-02

AT SUNNYSIDE, WASHINGTQ

White
Male

5'10
165-170

Brown - Balding

described[ | b7C
b7D

b6

b7D

b6

b6
b7C
b7D

Washington (past six months)

-

1 conduct appropriate

oA -

Y

. b6
b b7C

1)

DB ogper-12164
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SAC, SEATTLE (164-81)

SAC, PORTIAND (164-41)(P)

NORJAK
(00: Seattle)

12/5/73

On 11/26/73,]

| | Sunnyside,

Washington, telephone|

| telephoned the Portland

Office requesting he be kept anonymous and furnishing the

following information:

Onel

| Sunnyside
Washington, | | He described |

as follows:

Race White
sSex Male

Age
DOB
Height 5710"

Weight 165-170

Hair _Brown ~ Balding

b7C
b7D

b7C
b7D

b7C
b7D

Peculiarities

! SSAN
Occupation
Union Affiliation

Prior Residence
Current Residence

LEADS

SEATTLE

investigation concerning suspect

{2»’~ Seattle
2 « Portland

RPH:leh
(4)

i - 5676

AT SUNNYSIDE, WASHINGTON, i1l conduct appropriate

SEARGHED . INDEKED—
” - &
SERIALIZED s TEILED sl
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}
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FD-36 {Rev. 5-22-64)
! (]
*»

FBI
Date: 12/4/73

Transmit the following in

{Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL AIRMAIL
(Priority)
________________________________________________ L
TO: SAC, SEATTLE (164-81)
b6
FROM: SAC, PORTLAND (164-41)(P) b7cC
SUBJECT: NORJAK .

(00: Seattle)

Re Los Angeles airtels to Seattle, dated 11/15/73,
and 11/9/73.

RE: b6

R— b7C
The following investigation was conducted by SA

b6

l b7C

On 11/26/73 | Oregon Department of
Motor Vehicles 11
registered fto )

DOB| [Monmouth, Oregon, The vehicle
was registered on 3/23/73 and is to a 1972 Imperial two-door.

|advised there was a hold on the Oregon Title which
would indicate that the title is in the hands of a “iem holder
out of state, In other words, the vehicle is registered in
Oregon but not actually titled here.

The vehicle's legal owner is]| | | ©S
| | Hdlywood, b7cC
California. There was _no record for driver's license having
been issued to either in
Oregon.

On 11/26/73, records of the Dallas, Oregon Credit
Bureau which serves Independence, Oregon, the Monmouth Oregon
Police Department, and the Polk County Sheriff'
all checked and no record could be located for 77 ig

= - i — ‘h C
CZ),- Seattle \\0% ﬂﬁ;.\ - 2
2 - Los Angeles (164-497) SRR DIRRKED
3 - Portland Lyl E Lol e SIS
i DEC 51973

DWM:leh jri__ b6
W Sent M —:"-—l b7c

Special Agent in Charge U.S.Government Printing Offlice: 197@3“%&&[’- 121664




PD 164-41
On 11/26/73, | | b6
Monmouth, Oregon, advised he owned the residence | | b7C
[::::::::jbut was not familiar with anvone having ever 1lived
there named|
This individual was described to| and he further
advised that the only persons who had lived fere
; young hippie type individuals, [::::::::ﬁdid recall that there
| had been a former student at Oregon College of Education in
Mon e “had lived| | whose name
was however, he was
and drove a late model Chevrolet Vega.

He could not recall having ever seen a light 1971
or 1972 Chrysler Imperial at the above address.

| kaid that ope of the former] | b6
| in Salem, Oregon. He did b7cC
not know the present whereabouts of|
On 12/3/73, | | b
Salem, Oregon, telephone | [advised he had b7cC
lived briefly| | Monmouth, Oregon, during

the Jate Sorines of 1973, On e of his roommates at that time
who is presently attending the Eastern

Oregon College in lLaGrande, Oregon. | said he was

acquainted with]| |

in Hollywood, California, . inas-

much as | |
| | However, he said their
relationship had been strictly that of |and
he had neot known socialiw He also ted that he had
not seen since | Jand did not think
it possible that |wou1d have any way of locating him.

[:::::]said his only connection with the school since bé
his graduation, was that approximately one year ago he had b7cC
received a circular addressed to him at his place of employ-
ment . further advised that if ere enmployed any-
where in the Salem area, he would be
aware of it.
LEADS

LOS ANGELES

DB Cooper-12167




PD 164-41
LEADS (CONT. )
A 0 LIFORNIA Contact the b6
b7¢C
| concerning _payments being made by| |
lon his 1972 Imperial, bearing Oregon
Ticense[ ]
PORTIAND
AT IA GRANDE, OREGON.- Interview| | b6
a student at kastern Oregon Colleze, to determine if he is b7cC
acquainted with Display
I I
AT SAIAM, OREGON, Display photograph of b6
| and fellow employeesl_i]to etermine b7C
if he is employed in this area.

DB Cooper-12168




FD-36 (Rev. 5-22~6:1) :
. ® . - & '
I
!
[
FBI :
Date: 12/4./73 :
Transmit the following in :
(Type in plaintext or code) :
Via ATRTIE ATRMATL !
(Priority) i
e e L. __
TO: S4AC, SEATTLE (16L-81) e
FROM: SAC, PORTLAND (164-41) (P) b7C
SUBJECT: NORJAK
Re Portland letter to Seattle, 11/19/73.
%) b6
REGARDING e
a4 i gtion furnished by Hertz Rent-
A~Car, Coquille, Oregon, is a good
address, though difficult to find.
On 11/29/73 | | zgc
Coquille, Oregon, adesed that | | and that
he has been employed in Alaska for the past several years,
usually coming home each year and spending his month's
vacation with them in Coquille.
He visited with them for about a month in October or
Novembor, 1971, and aaaln about the same time of year in 1972.
He is planning to visit them again sometime in December this
year.
On each occasion he flies from Alaska to Portland
and | | b6
b7C
He is presently employed by| |
| Nome, Alaska.

7 4 2 3 bé
| | lras unable to explain| H be
Seattle \ AL ~ ) - so78

2- Anchorage BT AL e 1MIDEXED,
b~ Partland (2216l-1:1) SEREA" 3 e, FUFD ) b6
Nk, v ?973’ b7¢C
1& gcg: — ]U‘—’
Approve Sent M Per
Specml Agent in Charge U.S.Government Printing Office: 1972 -[}EE@% er-12169
p




PD 16441 |

LEAD
‘ ANCHORAGE

| ~‘Awno.wmmm_nwe_m:L|.
[ Jcareof | __ b

as suspect in NORJAK. I _ ’ | . »pC

" DB Cooper-12170




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ;
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 + —_———

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT “ =
TO SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) DATE: 12/4/73
b6
% SAC, PORTIAND (164-41)(P) b7C
SUBJECT: NORJAK
(00: Seattle)
RE: bé
: |

Re Portland letter to Seattle, 11/30/73.

On 10/4/73,| | Trail, Oregon, b6
advised SA| la nd b7C
he was not in Oregon when captioned crime was committed. She
stated he was working in | She
stated his true name is
She stated he is | |
| | near Eagle Point, Oregon.

On 11/11/73, while conducting investigation in

o SA| | b6
does not match artist'™s copnception drawings b7C

of D.B, COOPER,
—_—————

(iJ&q{v.

oul ™
/

é%;r Seattle
- Portland

%ih)i:leh Vot ~%2y\ ~5079

SEARCHED-£L. INDEXED.L.
SERIALIZED X 2N FILED._ L. 1 29

DEC’ 61973/

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Pay

5010-108-02

N b6
\/ %;:> b7C
DB Ceoper-12171




SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) 12/5/73
b6
b7C
SAC, MINNEAPOLIS (164~73) (P) ( [ ,{
= ]
HORJAR ~
00: SEATTLE
Re: Minneapolis airtel to Seattle, 7/5/73. T
Seattle airtel to Demver, 11/23/73.
Los Angeles airtel to Seattle, 11/15/73.
Seattle airtel to Denver, 11/9/73.
Enclosed for Chicaso is o , raphs
of suspects b6
) b7cC
For the information of Seattle. Stewardess | Py
—— ac boen residing at Schaumburg,
I1llinois __| since July,”1973."
I II?Jﬂ_Gm_Hgigb.m.._. b6
ing., was contacted on 11/27/73 by SA b7cC
and was displayed photographs. | [provided
the following information:
b6
Re: b7C

|advised that the photograph of
did not In any way resemble the unsub.

Res | b6
b7cC
| ldvised that| | complexion as
appearing on the photograph was very similar to that of
unsub. She advised that the profile is in no way a
resemblance to that of unsub.
2 = Chicago {(Enc. 2)
‘_% - \:Sﬁattle 1 Loy L »
~ Minneapolis o - = — 0%
BLB/lcc Nt T T 5080
(6) . ‘;’V.r........._‘r..nd ‘.L: L T_:
RPN AP L2 empa i
T MR Ry
b6 §
N

DB Cooper-1217




MP 164~73

| lyng aeain sharm tographs of }}:Sc
| and photo of

from referenced Los Angeles airtel. She had previousT
been shown these photographs early in 1973. |
provided the following informations

Res | | bé

b7C
| ladvised that the facigl structure of
the individual identified as was very
close to that of unsub; but the complexion was not the

same, appearing to be too light. She advised that the
nose was too wide and the mouth appearcd to be too big.
LEADS

{ITCAGO

AT SCHAUMBUG, ILLINOIS
l—Uill_disnlazl* photographs of] | b6
| to Stewardess| | bic
‘ MINNEAPOLIS
AT MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA

Will maintain contact with officials at Northwest
Airlines.

DB Cooper-12173

|
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) ‘ '
» R

I
|
I
!
I
|
. FBI {
|
Date:  19/6/73 {
Transmit the following in I
(Type in plaintext or code) |
AIRTEL !
Via —
(Priority) |
e e e e | __
TO: SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) o
FMRou- SAC,; MIAMI (164-552) (P)
]/ [V SUBJECT: NORJAK
, 00: SEATTLE
Y
RE: | <
154
7o
&
Re Tampa teletype to Miami, 2/10/72, and Seattle 4 F
airtel to Miami, 9/19/73. l@*
o
Enclosed for Seattle is one 1969 double photograph
off | obtained 12/5/73, from the Dade County b6
Department of Public Safety, Miami, Fla., It is not suggested b7cC
they be displayed to eye-witnesses at this time, as investi-
gation at Miami gives no indication that he is the subject of
this case., Miami is continuing investigation in an effort to
determine current location ofti::::]and interview him,
On 2/14/72, | | b6
Naples, Fla,, advised he hadl Who might have informa-— b7cC
i j i e. On 2/14/72, this
|Nap1es, Fla,,
advised she read an article in the "National Enquirer”,
concerning captioned hijackin and thought from the artists drawe
ing in the article that' |could be the hijacker.
(lseattle (Enc, 1)}’1.1/ / A /( q-/—-// S@ 8[
2-Miami e b6
' = v, =~ ,
: JV"TWw,.r;=? Dlzy R b7C
B/kr ’
b&)/ W G 73
d p i R
/f/ ’ o ———
Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge

U.s.Government Printing Office: 1{PB-Gemper-12174

|



MM 164-552

She had no reason to suspect| ___ |other than a resemblance in  PS

appearance., b7c
| resided | |

| | Cutler Ridge, Fla., five years ago, The
following descriptive data was furnished by

Name LT | | b6
Race Thite b7C
Sex le
Date of birth
Place of birth
Height 6'1"
Weight 180 pounds
Eyes Baby blue |{ |
Hair Gray, prac¢tically white, bald on
toD.

Teeth
m status |

cupation 1 | Miami, 17

rS.

Last Employment [

[Hialeah, Fla,

Former Employments

Military Service

Characteristics

On 11/29/73,]
Courthouse, Miami, Florida, advised] s a b6
| |who has been in the WMiami area Tor man b7c
vears, and worked ror | |

| | In Miami somewhere.

DB Cooper-12175




MM 164-552

| |furnished the following descriptive
information and background concerning |

He had|

|1lived in various places

He

around Miami, often having]|

| |smoked rather heavily, brand unrecalled

[TINU), in the Cutler

Iﬁmghwm_ﬂmm_ummamnuil legal trouble getting
4l_| b7C

bé
b7C

He b6

3 q

which was
medium,

ch as his build was only

with fear, He told

made a_business trip to Key
West in a small air;ilane one time, andlﬁ;was almost paralyzed

[ |was unable to recall any information concerning
if any. He did not know if bé
ience or travel in the Northwest b7C

__Imilitary background,
had had any past exper;j
part of the United States, as

he was afraid of air travel in general.

never mentioned any

such travel,

He recalled that| |smoked cigarettes, but

not recall the brand,

physical description oI |

Height
Race
Weight
Build

Eyes

Hair
Complexion
Marital status
Age

Occupation

did b6
furnished the following b7C
5'11"
White
165 pounds
Med ium |
[ | .
Blue

White, quite bald on top.
Very fair, I

DB Cooper-12176




MM 164-552

was shown two artist's conceptions of
the unsub in this case, one with and one without dark glasses.
He advised that these drawings did not resemblel i bé

| He noted that the shape of the forehead is similar, b7cC
u e eyes have no similarity to and the complexion '

[::::::ﬁis very fair as contrasted to that of the drawing.

of

On 11/29/73, records of the Department of Public

t d re checked, A number of [ | b6
wsxg_lfsted. b7cC

IIn 1965, |

| His birth date was shown as
| | He was described as height 6°'

ight es blue, complexion fair, address in 1969,
Miami, Fla. (non-existent address).
Further investigation to locate[:::::::hs being b6
conducted in Miami, b7C

DB Cooper-12177
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DILCEABER 6, 1973
PLATHTDXT

AIRTLL AIRIAIL

70 :  DIRICTOR, FBI (164-2111)
FROM 3 S‘r@' SEATTLE (164-81) (P)
SURJECT:  TORJAR Sub O
(00: Seattle)
MONTIILY SUITIARY
SUSPLCTS

, There are currently 682 suspects, 576 of whom have
been eliminated, New suspects ara being developed and appro-
priated investigation instituted. No outstanding suspects are
under consideration at this time,

FILE REVIEY

File review continucs at Seattle.

HISCELLALILOUS

The 1973 hunting seagon in the Pacific lorthwest is
coring to an end. Ceveral leads have been received as the result
of publicity afforded this case by the nows nedia and the Vash-
ington S4tate Department of Game Wardena, Thoese leads have xo-
ceaived expeditious and thorough attention; hovevcer, the resulis
have been negative to date.

ARMED AND DAIGERQOUS .

2 - Burcau

2 - ?ﬂ“;ttle {\g
Dile _\)
{4) F ., arched..... L N
Serisliz dazilice
K ¢ Reborc AN S
File@u lldm -
! L LT = SOBA

b6
b7C

DB Cooper-1217/8
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~
Identification Record Request .
FD-9 (Rev. 4-28-65)

INSTRUCTIONS

I. This form may be submitted in legible hand printing.

2. Use separate form for each individual on whom

record is requested.

3. Make effort to furnish FBI identification number,

law enforcement identification number, or
military service number,

4. Furnish descriptive data and fingerprint classification
only when FBI number not available.

5. Indicate office for reply in lower right corner
only. Also list in lower right corner all offices
which should receive copies of available records.
Include carbon of FD-9 for each office receiving
copies and forward with original to Bureau.

6. Do not fill in block in lower left comner.

To: DIRECTOR, FBI Attention: ldentification Division 11/26/73
Re
NORJAK Field File No. 164-81]
Furnish The Known Identification Record of the Following: b6
Name pavi ' FBI No. b7cC
Other N -
Aliases | ] b6
b7C
Sex Race Birth Date Birthplace 7 Residencl
I W Fresno, California
Height Weight Build @rayn-n +Eyes Complexion Age
62" 120 lMedium Black i Swarthy
Fingerprint Cl'ussiﬁ.cation Scars, marks and tattoos ]
Also Furnish:
Photo
[ Fingerprints
[ Handwriting Specimens o
/ ‘//'
p /
Idegtification Division's Reply BI’ J l/y;/o/
On basis of information furnished, cattle
una?e to identify:
q Sitee O Files O Piles Send Copies To:
[J Record Attached
[J Photo Attached
(] Photo Not Available
[] Fingerprints Attached
[] Handwriting Specimen Attached /é }7’ \(g/ = 5@33
SEARGHED wase mysxm
! SERINIZED 2736 lED. ..
) DEC7 1973
E b6
Blééé)w-hﬂ%

GPC 554-534

(N) 272




e é

12/7/73
LIRTRL
b6
b7C
TO: 548, DETIART (164-196)
FROM: SAC, CHARLOTIT {164~101)(P)
SUBJECT: Longrd
(C0: SDATTLL)
Ro Chozlotite anirtel to Dureru, 11/9/733 cond
Senttle alziel Lo Chorlotio, 11/?1(.7.?“@»1,
L RN
There ore beines %uu. ishod llewoarl: ond Ceottlie
herculih two photogronhd cach of avbist corposiie of DNISUR
4 anpgite wod olicred by pencil on 12/3/73 b6
b7C
‘ on_12/3/73,] | be
Vilninsion, e Coy unl zoecontoctod ot LaiCh Clme he u8 b7C

shoym o bloch aud ';?I,J,Lm_;mg._:li: conccotion of UIISUD without
elassens  In peacil ~ddaed plooses, rousteoche mad

x T k) - ] 4
chonged the holrotyling on the couposiie decving, He
LGV BC n 2 altered composliin oppears cioetly like
chout vhom he furnished information previously.

D;I cavised that ho ¢ould furnich mo becke b6
ground information comcernlng lin cddition to thak b7C

provicusly furnlshed. e zdvised theot thowe vos o parachube
school ot ths Usodbline, it Jo, Alzndrt, but thot he doos

2 = Licuorl: (Dunc. 2) oA = 2\ — o TE
2)- Seattic (Hac. 2)(164-81) N 3\- 5099

- Charlotie o
Cri:diy S LRI ED. \
(6) i OEC 1 9 1072

r—j‘f ! b7C

DB Cooper-12180
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3 164-101

nok ooy LE| |ever cotended thot school if he he

has hod ony ospericnce im comnection vith parcchuting,

_ Ho advised bhat
nnde goveral commoents rldiculling

I'e indicobed on sevorol oceasions Chot o nockilc bothered

him considerably,

llc nlco zdvisg
and £het he nover hoawrd
prosoncs of youns peopld

)

w s S

occasionzlly use xarafmﬁtyl_mm_mm_l
with him. 1l advised that

faith, He stoted thot

od only one ox poscibly o drinis, hovevor, aovor wowre bhan

tvo drinho.

Contret 174l

11
additional infowmation he nay have repnudimr |

N

b6
b7C
bacxznee smype & gic ond
for vearing o tlc.
iz soft spolion b6
use cay profnnitv in the b7C
bul that did
cmployed or worLing
is of the Cacholic
dwinks socially but wsunlly
be mointoined with | o ony b6
) b7C

DB Cooper-12181




R a4
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION ;

5010-108-02

- - GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 - - bé
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT b7C
TO : SAT, SEBATTLE (161:-87) DATE: 12/10/73
- ;;Jﬂit SAT, PORTLAFD (164-L1)(P)
SUBJECT: HORJAK
On 12/5/73, bé
Camag, Yashington,] | Telephonically contacted the b7c
Porflana 0Ffice to furnish the following information:

| sl | b6
| | Cowicl, B.T., Canada (near Vancouver). b7C

[ lstated he saw the newspaper craph of D._ B,
COOPER and thought wvas a loolk alike. rdescribed:
as follows:

Age I 1 b6
Height 590" to 5'11" b7C
Weight 165 to 170 pounds
Bnild Hediom
Hair Dark Brown
Characteristics No accent, does not wear
"1as“m, no facial hair
Places of birth
Trade
Jated[::::::becnntly marchased property in b6
Canada, price unknown, and is diskerinz for purchase of b7c
proverty in Lale P nderay, Idaho, foi , He juet
recently roof@d| house forl ity of Camas is
putting in sewer lines in area, pric/

' lturther = ] that money matters do not seem bé
to bother Also, told him that he just rezently b7C
got a job at Cowick and is making He vras
praviously working in Fort St. James, Canada.

&~ Seattle
2- Portland \\04 /:SDK{
. o :‘..._.A.:..--' 'Dn., L'—»
{ BER 1 21 ?3
b6
[ b7C

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payio ) 7z— DB Cooper-12182




e . e —

romrented due to tha faet[_ |iooks 1ile b6
photoswann of D. B. J00OPTR ond hirs carmalinsss atonk moner wmatters, P7C

PR

e
he thou~ht b2 wonld rzontazft tha FRI.

rtland indices zontain no idenhtifianls infTormatioun
WI.EQ.MAJZ_l

> ~Fowe FToine furnishisd Szahtls for infornation and
any invasticakion Ae~mszd necaesgary.

3

mrard

'.J.

DB Cooper-12183
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-, ADDRESS REPLY TO ’
<& le’ﬁmp STATES ATTORNEY
-3
A ~ AND REFER TO

,  TNIIALS AND NUMBERS Hrited Stutes Beprtment of Justice

LBF:1f UNITED STATES ATTORNEY

WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON
UNITED STATES COURT HOUSE
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

November 26, 1973

Mr. J. Earl Milnes

Special Agent in Charge

Federal Bureau of Investigation
1015 Second Avenue

Seattle, Washington 98104

Dear Mr. Milnes:

’\,EJ

lL/’?

The attached letter is self-explanatory.

I pass it along to you for whatever purpose

you deem appropriate.

Sincerely,

STAN PITKIN

United States Attorney

Enclosune

%

b6
b7C
IW
b6
b7C
./é;ﬂ% /ZQ&%Q b6
vzig b7¢
///d
N\ -s96
SEARCHED.——2.__ INDEXED.
SERIALIZED. /22 *~FiLED
N 3 1973
i
doger{12184
o




Vo OFFICE OF L3, Ario o
« Jim NOTE h
» o ?f‘ . -
/ MR STAN PITKIN ‘

< U.S.ATTORNEY dgh 23 1573
¢ COUKT HOUSE e T
TACOMA ’ \NASHINGTON I PACOH’E: g ﬂ.nSH.
Rofe 10 men M fonmmammin

DEAR SIR
%
HERE IS WHAT I SINCERELY HOP/TURNS OUT TO BE A TIP CN THE UNITED AIRLINES

HI-JACKING. AS I REMEMBER THE CASE, IN THE EARLY 1960,5 THERD WAS A BANK ROBBED IN A
SMALL TOWN COVER ON THE SEATTLE OR TACOMA SIDE OF THE INLET. THE WAY IT WAS ROBBED KEEPS
| WORKING ON MY MIND, AND PROMPTED ME TO WRITE THIS LETTER.

! AS I REMEMBER THE BANK CAS%,THE ROBBER TUNNELED UNDER THE BANK BLDG FROM

i A HILL SIDE, ABOUT 30OFEET IF I REMEMBER CORRECTLY, HE TEEN BLEW THE VAULT AND GOT AWAY
WITH QUITE A LARGE SUM OF MONEY, HE THEN GOT CAUGHT BY THE F.B.I. BY PASSING THE MONEY®

I THOUGHT MAYBE YOU TRIED THE CASE AND VWOULD REMEMBER THE NAME, HE WOULD PROBALLY HAVE

BEEN OUT ON PAROLE JUST ABOUT THE TIME OF THE HI-JACKING | zgc
AT THE TIME , BUT I DONT REMEMBER THE MANS NAME, AT THE TIME I WAS VERY IMPRESSED WITH t

THAT JOB BECAUSE IT TOOK QUITE A BIT OF SMARTS TO DO A JOB LIKE THAT, TO ME THIS MAN
WOULD HAVE ALL OF THE QUALITIES TO PULL A& JOB LIKE THE HI-JACKING, MR ALTAS D.B.COOPER

IS A VERY SMART MAN BUT IT BURNS ME UP TO SEE HIM GET AWAY WITH IT. YOU WILL PROBALLY

THINK I AM A NUT FOR WRITING YOU THIS LETTER, BUT I REALLY AND TRULY HOPE THIS TURNS

QUT TO BE A GOOD TIP. bé
b7C

Soulc

PS THE MAN THAT DONE THE BANK JOB WAS EMPLOYED BY ONE OF THE MAJOR ATRLINES AT THE 77AWEL
HE PULLED THE JOB.

STOCK

vony DSHS-48-B (Rev. 3-72)

DB Cooper-12185
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b6
b7C
SAC, SAN FRANCISCO 12/5/73
SAC, PORTIAND (164-41) (P)
NORJAK
(C0: Seattle) /
Enclosed herewith for San Francisco and a Xeroxed
copy for Seattle, is a letter receive 1 3
a lice Departiment fron b6
Campbell, California., —/ b7c
——— SHWRCS_
In his letter, apparently suggested a
possible suspect.
| LEADS
|
| SAN FRANCISCO
| AT CAMPBELL, CALIFORNIA. Will interviev.*l;l for b6
any furthe¥ information concerning the suggested sUSpect and b7C
will attempt to obtain more specific descriptive information
in view of the fact that descriptive information furnished
in the leiteor does not closely resemble description of Horjak
Unsub,
é}'- San Francisco (Enc. 1)
- Seattle (Enc._1) )
2 ~ Portland 7-\‘3; 5_,:_(,
RPH:leh h
(6)
Vok ~ \-5088
SEARCHED- lNDi(ED
SERIALIZED.. Ll s FILED o
pEC! 71873
[ -2 e Wl bé
b7C
DB Caaper—lZlBS’




TO

SUBJECT:

’ -
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 .
.

MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

.
Memorandum | \
SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) DATE: 12./5/73
SAC, PORTLAND (164-41)(P) Sus O
- L (v
HORJAR

Enclosed herewith for Seattle is a parcel
containing nylon cord. '

For information of Seattle, "'The Oregon Journal,"
Portland daily newspaper, has been publishing a series
of articles concerning captioned matter. These articles
have generated congiderable public interest. As a result

of this publicity, |

Clackamas, Oregon, telephone| | turnished
the following information: -

During approximately October, 1973,| |
went on a hike on Mt. Hood, approximately forty miles east of
Portland, Oregon. Walking on an established trail, he spied
a few pieces of what appeared to be nylon material in a small
opening a short distance off the trail., He examined the
material, which appeared to possibly be from a parachute.

He cut off several pieces of the nylon cord and brought
them home with him.

It is realized that this location is too far
from the scene of the hijacker's jump to be logically
related to this case. However, in view of the intense
current public interest and the fact that furnished
his information first to "The Oregon Journal™ which trans-
mitted it to the Portland Office, it is felt further
investigation should be conducted.

Recalling that the parachute rigger in this
matter originally stated he would be able to identify
any part of the missing parachutes, the enclosed material
should be shown to him and definitely eliminated as being
from the parachutes furnished the hijacker. 1In view of
interest of the newspaper in resolution of any leads
generated by them,it is requested results be furnished

Portland. Wt - %\ oy G
Q- samspiaae v e el
' 2 - Portland s - ;f
W RPH:kdd = e
o (4) &

5010-108-02

Byy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll S avz’n}g‘:]r Plan

/<" B Cooper-12189

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

N |



o N

SAG, SEATTLE (164-81) 12 /5/73

bé
SAC, PORTLAND (164-41)(P) b7C
NORJAK

Enclosed herewith for Seattle is a parcel
containing nylon cord.

For information of Seattle; "The Oregon Journal,"
Portland daily newspaper, has been publishing a series
of articles concerning captioned matter. These articles
have generated consgi ic i 1
is publicity, bé
Clackamas, Oregon, celéphone| | Turnished b7C
the following information:

During approximately October, 1973,
went on a hike on Mt. Hood, approximately forty miles east of
Portland, Oregon. Walking on an established trail, he spied
a few pieces of what appeared to be nylon material in a small
opening a short distance off the trail., He examined the
material, which appeared to possibl{ be from a parachute.

He cut off several pieces of the nylon cord and brought
them home with him,

It is realized that this location is too far
from the scene of the hijacker's jump to be logically
relatéd to this case, However, in view o;Tihim:ense

current public interest and the fact that furnished b6
his information first to "The Oregon Journal® wvhich transe b7¢C
mitted it to the Portland Office, it is felt further

investigation should be conducted.

‘ Recalling that the parachute rigger in this
matter ori§Mally stated he would be able to identify

any }iart of the missing parachutes, the enclosed material
should be shown to him and definitely eliminated as being

from the parachutes furnished the hijacker. In view of
interest of the newspaper in resolution of any leads
generated by them,it is requested results be furnished .
Portland., el B = O
7 {e 7 4 it
@— Seattle (Enc 1) CEARCHED i 'NDE{E?I-,=
- Portland SERIALIZE D b FILED i
DEC 71973
RPH:kdd

L e SFATT
(&)

N
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OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10

MAY 1502 EDITION
e GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 .
UNITED STATES GOVERNME T

Memorandum

TO * SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) (P pATE: 12/10/73
bé
FROM :SAI | b7C
}
SUBJECT: NORJAK
00: SEATTLE
Re memo of SA| | datea 7/27/73. bé
b7C

RE: | |

On 12/6/73, an attempt was made to telephonically
contact| Soap Lake, Washington, b6

phone | [fo set up an avpoint ; int i b7C
concerning subl| i

answered the phone and advised as follows:

She advised that| |could be contacted b6
around 11:30 AM and an appointment could be set up at that b7C
Itime. She further stated that | '
I

[ [assist the FBI, in her mind, she does not believe

that]| is identical to the hijacker. She advised
that she and| |]and have only
returned once for a visit in 1959. She advised that she did
not want| |to become aware of this;:
I

belief that]| Imight be the hijacker.

on 12/6/73,| |was contacted and b6
advised as follows: b7C

.ngLw/ﬁgaqo
He advised that he had written a 1etter to the

Snokane Office of the FBI advising that he believed 1] bé
| was identical to the hijacker of captioned matter, b7C
He advised that he had not seen] |

when he and| ]
| | Fairbury, Nebraska., He advised that | |

was born and raised in Hannover, Kansas, however, he had no
idea where he might be residing now and that he believed
would probablv] ] He stated that he was

| and that he and| Pad gotten in to quite
a rTight back then and that he wanted to emphasize that he was

not reporting this information for spite. He advised that he
observed photographs of the artist's conception Qiaiﬂi_gijaCker:

Seattle (1 -~ 164-81) (1 - 164-81
M plw

& o LN

) 0});:}’ . FL‘(MH\)WL L

15( bper12191
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings I N

S A

910-168




A

-~

in the Grange News on 2/26/73
on 11/29/73. He advised that

SE 164-81

and the Wenatchee Daily World
of the two photos in the Gruonge
News only the one_on fhe left which is the picture withcut
glasses resembles He advised that he had
been thinking of calling the FBI since he observed the photo
in the paper and finally decided that he would notify the

FBI as he felt that if he didn't, he would not be doing the
right thing.

In view of the above and the age differences between

land UNSUB, no further investigation is being

T R TR Y R

conducted in this matter.

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

DB Cooper-12192
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

© sa| | r

OPTICNAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1052 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

‘ SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) (C) DATE: 12/10/73

R
NORJAK

Re Sub 619.

Re Seattle memo of SA| dated

1/9/73.

The following invegtigatio as conducted at
Bellevue, Washington, by SM

on 12/3/73,]| I
| was contacted concerning the deposit of| |
in cash to the First Federal Savings and Loan Company of
Vancouver, Washington, by one CLIFFORD S, CHAMBERS. |
| advised that CLIFFORD S, CHAMBERS | | |
and
that both currentlv reside | | Canetiddo,
Texas, where

| |]advised that |
[ | and at that time residing in Salem, Oregon, heard
of the high interest rate being paid by the First Federal
Savings and Loan, and therefore took their savings from a bank
in Salem, Oregon, and deposited same in the First Federal
Savings and Loan Company at Vancouver, Washington,

| | advised that] Hid in

|at First Federal

Savings and Loan, Vancouver, Washington.

| |advised| |DOB was 7/15/08
and provided the following physical description]| |

WMA, 5'11", 150 1bs, approximately, white hair and
white mustache.

In view of the fact that Mr. CLIFFORD S, CHAMBERS
has been identified as.hei¥ng approximately 65 years of age

e f ! " /c—. v - / - 505«[,
g%;? Seattle (164-81) <E,Ljf““ SCARCHED o v INDERLD

C:plw ;Efvuﬂhwjﬂﬂﬁub,Jiﬁf

//‘)
I

<2>Fau) 0z 1 19

I S PO B A

D
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll J’a | A

3 Cooper-1

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7cC

bé
b7C

AT

ihe 2
b7C




o o
SE 164-81

and after viewing a photograph of Mr. CLIFFORD S. CHAMBERS,
and determining that CLIFFORD CHAMBERS was not identical

with composit of one D, B, COOPER, it is recommended that
this subfile be closed.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

DB Cooper-12194
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

MAY 1962 EDITION ‘
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

TO : SAC, Seattle (164-81) DATE: 12/11/73

! SAC, Portland (164-41)(P)
Svs, D
a\;}{e’t*‘r' cﬁ’

SUBJECT: NORJAK

Being transmitted separately by Greyhound bus
is a parachute recovered from the woods in the Gopher
Canyon area north of Sheridan, Oregon.

LEAD:

SEATTLE

AT SEATTLE. Will display parachute to parachute
rigger in effort to determine whether identical with
parachute used by unsub.

3/ Seattle
-+ (1 - Package)
1 Portland

RPH:lam
(4)

\QDL&”‘QES \:;é&?ﬁzz,

SEARCHED. INDEXED——J
SERIALIZED FILED

DEC 1 31973
‘ b6

F b7C

o= Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108-02 DB Cooper-12193




SAC, S.attle (LC4-31) 12/11/72

Ci4-11) (P L
SAC, Portland (1Ci—-11)(P) AV D
NORJAK

Buine transmitied separately by Griryhound wsus
i3 a pavachuts racovarad from the weoddc ia the Cophizr
Canvon aria nortn of Shwridan, Orogon,

LEAL:

SEATTLE

AT SEATTLE. Will display parachute to parachutc
rigror in offort to dutirmina vhothor idintieal vith
parachute us>d by unsub.

2 Seattle
{1 ~ Package)
1 Portland

RPH:lan:
(4)

" s~ * - -
A N “

t" LA \ [N

Fol - SEATTLE

RN o

-

DB Cooper-1219¢€




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

A 8
o SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) pars:  12/11/73
FROM : SA be
b7C
SUBJECT: NORJAK
00: Seattle
Re
| The following investigation was conducted by e
SA
b7C
AT COUPEVILLE, WASHINGTON
On 11/29/73, Island Countvl| I b6
[ | 1cs0. advised tﬁat | b7¢C
who is presently employed
He advised thnat]
presently residing at Port Townsend. He and]
l [ continued
that at the time of the NORJAK case, |
l |
| | He said that| |would be able to furnish more
specific information.
continued that he knows| | and b6
he frankly does not resemble the description or artist's b7C
conception photograph in this case.
On 12/5/73, | I b6
| | advised that| | b7C
[ | He was former d by the Boeilng Everett
Plant and laj ff ther He was hired by Island
County in
|Clinton, Washingfon, on | |
J C/ 1 'Fl ‘{V\lf”)“
EC/rlg - » .
(3) sl £l = 5013
v (L LINDINEP
»;.:muzg:i%}}\ FILED ,/,P "
Dog 1197
b6
b7C

Eugi;é

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

Cooper-12193




SE 164-81

She recalled specifically that fras at home

pointed out

over the Thanksgiving holiday in 1971, She
that at that tims they were|

[:;:::]examined the artist's conception and
descriptive data in this case. She_said that while the

chin and nose are similar to those|

the ears and hair are totally different and
has blue eyes, among dher things. She said

kﬂiif tThere 1s no

question in her mind but that he is not identical with D.B.

COOPER.

- 27 -

b e i

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

DB Cooper-1219&
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SAC, SEATTLE (164-81)

12/11/

sa| I

HORJAK

00: Seattle

Re

73

The following investigation was conducted by

SA |

AT COUPEVILLE, WASHINGTON

On 11/29/73, Island Countv]|

ICS0, advised that
kho is presently employed

| He advised that

I

presently residing at Port Townsend. He and
[ lcontinued
that at the time of the NORJAK case, | fvere
I
| He said that| frould be able to furnish more
specific information. ‘
[::::]continued that he knows | | and

he frankly does not resemble the description or artist's

conception photograph in +this case.

On 12/5/73.

[ ladvised that|
He was formerly emploved by the Boeing Everett

Plant and was laid off there| He was hired by Island
County in I:l

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

[Clinton, Yashington,|

JEC/rlg
(3)

bé
b7C

er-1210%
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SE 164-81

She recalled specifically |was at home

over the Thanksgiving holidav 3 971 S ointe

that at that tim= they were b6
I b7C
l |

[:;:::]examined the artist's conception and b6

descriptive data in this case. She said that while the b7C

chin and nose are similar to thosel |
the ears and hair are totally different and |

has blue eyes, among dher things. She said. tThat there is no
question in her mind but that he is not identical with D.B.
COOPER.

- 27 -

DB Cooper-12200
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‘1 Colville, sash, | I"'\ b7S

December 5, 1973

Federal Bureau of Investigation
g 1015 2nd
Seattle, Washe

Deaxr Sirs:

I would like to kmow if it would be possible for
me to obtain information on D. B, Cooper from you.
If this is possible would you please send as much
inform.tion as you can., I would really appreciaie
it i1 you could do tuise

Thanlc von »./

bé
b7C

\

=

1645 5074

SEARCHED..cszl IND ED
ShRIALl?ED,.-_Jra—.FlL

OEG 10019

FBI - SEATTLE

,’/Q ] . " - DB Cmpeﬁ&ié}l

i
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F‘Q-aﬁd(ﬁev. $-22-64)
FBI
Date: 12/11/73

©

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via ATRTEI
(Priority)
TO: DIRECTOR, FRT
) . b6
FROM: SAC, DALLAS [ ] (») b7C
' ’ . /—'
TWABOM
NORJAK

Re Bureau airtel to Dallas dated 11/21/73.

z
on 12/6/73,1 11X Do
| | with offlces qp/713 Noel Page Builﬂiff::::] b7c
alTas, TeXas. was intervicswed by SpeCJ.al Agents
alon% the guidelines set
Torfth 1n the above referenced airtel.

| lbdvised that he has interviewed b6
| on two occasions since the b7C
laircraft hijacking attempt on 8/18/72.
was not specific as to his interview dates, but indicated
that he had |
in Seattle, Washington sometime after 8/18/72Z.

4 - Bureau -
2 - New York | |( TWABOM) b6
(2,- Seattle (164~81) (NORJAK) b7C

% - Port;and 44*2} ~ 5095

SLARCIIED....—y——- 151 DEXED eere]
/l cn?/ LA st
SERIALIZED FiL DM

UHS: '

. bé

/u/ b7C

Approved: Sent M Per
SpeCidl Agent in Chcrqe U.S.Government Printing Offlce: 19&&@Qﬁﬂr'12202




°

stated that made no direct admissions to him as

to any other

specific admissions as to any involvement in NORJAK or TWARQOM

or any other

crimes might have committed and made mno

CAA or DAMV related crimes_other than

aborted hijacking attempt of 8/ stated that
it is his studied opinion that is responsible for the
extortionate letter demands to 7 or 8 airlines in Portland,

Oregon during January, 1972, Dallas files reflect that

igs referrine to +thae case cantioned. 'YINSIIR: ska

[ | further advised that |

and he, therefore,

believes tha

and TWABOM.
trying to es

BACKGROUND AND CHARACTERISTICS OF

L I

could have been responsible for NORJAK

furnished the following information in
cabITsh his theory:

b6
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

DB Cooper-12203




b6
b7C
- ’ 100
11.
b6
b7c
12.
13.
14,
- 15,
16.
17.
18.
| ladvised that in reference to the "UNSUB; aka, b6
| kkase that ?g_wguld stake his profegsional b7c
reputation on the fact that was responsible
; | | He advised that he has had an
| opportunity to study copies of these letters, made available
! to him by the airlines, and has made the following observations
on the writer of these letters:
1. [ b6
b7C
2.
3. | |
4, | |

DB Cooper-12204




b6
b7C
5.
6.
7.
—| Ia.dsu'sad_f_ba.f_:l_ixad the same | b6
as in the above case b7cC
and 11 | he also used the
terms | .
| |[E€EEls that the apove racts have to be more than a
coincldence.
ladvised that in reference to the TWA b6
aircraft bombing in Las Vegas, Nevada on 3/8/72, he has made b7c
the following observations concerning the individual or in-
dividuals responsible for same:
1. b6
b7C
2,
3.
4,
5.

DB Cooper-12205




bé
- b7C
L. Etated that in view of t a
individual responsible for TWABOM had the same
ltnd it could, therefore, be Dossible that
[could have been responsible for same. feels
that | |alsb had the mobili i i ime a
and also probably had access
I I
| | stated that he has not had access to a bé
copy of the TWABOM| |and without being able to review b7c

that note, he cannot make any additional observations as to
whether or not[::::::]might have been responsible for pre=-
paring same.

jnade the following observations con- b6
cerning NORJAR. He advised that [E::::ﬁagain would have had b7cC
|to pull that hijacking off. He
feels that | [is highly familiar with the area where COOPER
might have jumped which could have been in the vicinity of
Stgtel%ng,.Nevada. He %dvised that Eglg havg dressed
and acte 1n[g_ggn§g;ﬁa ive manner which wou ave been con-

sistent with earlier | |
He advised that| land claims he has certain
| . [(not further detailed) which may be
'similar to COOPER, | lalso feels that there is a

high similarity between] behavior and COOPER's in
that COOPER showed the flicht attendant an alleged explosive
device which is the

Jalso polnted out that
[in his demand note and that
this same special vehicle request was also present in NORJAK
(parachute - special vehicle) and| [this case had
a description of a special vehicle).

| ladvised thas durine his | | b6
| lhe tried to [which b7C
might tie him into NORJAK,| |
became very | [over this line of questioning
and | advised that he was
informed by jail personnel that approximately 10 minutes
after he finished was guite acgitated
and £ ontact

bv jail perasonnel as saying

| feels thls 1s uausual con-
duct for| |unless he was perhaps involved in NORJAK.

DB Cooper-12206




bé

b7C

OBSERVATION

was friendly and caourteons to the b6
b7C

interviewing- Agents. ‘
and his relationship to NORJAK, TWABOM was
not that well organized and lacked professional speciticity.
The interviewing Agents felt he was attempting to prove a

"pet" theory and ?nly used conpvenient facts to attempt to estab-
1lish his theory. made available no transcripts

or original tapes of his interview with ] land was re-
lating to facts off the| | Throughout the
interview, | |made comments that he would like to con-
tinually be cooperative to the Bureau and that the Bureau had
a defiTiLg_gggg_ﬁgﬁ a man of his background in cases of this
type. said he would make his services available
as a paid consultant. He advised that to some extent, he
cou*d_makg_inﬁgzma;ign_available that he has compiled on |
and i outside of medical or legal chaanels.
[stated that he feels that he would mot be violating
|in making this information

avallable as he could make strip tapes from his original tapes
without identitving | These tapes

could then be |

TR LT e

I [TWABOM, NORJAK | he
| |[TWABOM case and any other
transcriptions of pertinent conversation that might have taken
place in those cases between the unsubs and the airlines or law
enforcement personnel.

" RECOMMENDATION

Dallas does mot recommend that | |be utilized b$
as a paid consultant in the capacity as outlined above and it b7cC
leaves to the Bureau the determination _as to whether or not any
information should be disseminated to | |concerning
past aircraft hijackers and related crimes. It should be mnoted
that [ appears to be presently cooperative with the
Bureau and it might not be in the best interest of the Bureau
to alienate or ignore him when perhaps a limited dissemination
of information desired by him can be beneficial to the Bureau
Eftffffv of his continuing research in this |

) 6 DB Cooper-12207




b6
b7C
LEADS
The FBI laboratory is requested to compare b6
case with the demand letrters in the cace cap- b7C
CIOIEd UNoUD; arRa ,
Portland, Oregom, | [ To determine if
prepared on the same typewriter or the same paper.
The FBI Laboratory ig also reauested to compare the
demand note in case captioned. Zg
I c

lwith

in the case captioned,

Bufilel [to deternlne if i

same paper.

"UNSUB; aka,

the han

writine inl |
I etc”"

entical or if written on the

The FBI Identificationm Division, Latent Fingerprint
ompare the fingerprints on file of

| : T i

el

i

I

th

with the latent fingerprints developed bé

ase and the case captiomned, ~ b7C
to deter-

mine if identical.

[4

The FBI Identification Division, latent Fingerprint
Section, is also requested to compare the fingerprints on

file of [ ]with any latents that might have been developed b6
in the NORJAK case to determine if identical, b7C
7

DB Cooper-12208




g 12/14/73
AIRTEL AIR MAIL b6
b7C
TO: SAC, PORTLAND (16u-41)
FROM: SAC, SEATTLE (1l64-81) (P)
SURJECT: HORJAK
00: Seattle
- " b6
RL: | - b7C
/A/
On 11/28/73, - v b6
Seattle, E"Jgshinmn,l telephone] _ advise ' b7c
(nh) gf being identical with unsub in b7D
this natter. | stated |
| | Port Orford, Ovegon ] |
, | [bousght
_IJin Port Orvford
Since that time. |
!
g o 1 - b6
described [ hs follows: e
Hame 7D
Sex tale
Race Caucasian
Build Heavy set
Hair Dark colored, worn in a crew cut
Eyes lears glasses
Area Late 30s
Height gt
.—2 = Portland -
(_3 Seattle .I -
- REl/rilg il ){\N ‘ Y
,(8) COmEE T ) o — 5096
{ - {
! _D)!\Sg I - 7
\ S N
DB Cooper-12209




.
SE 164 81
LEADS:
PORTLAND

AT PORT ORFORD, OREGON:

Will contact | | b6
rrnine any further information he may have concerning b7cC
and thereafter conduct appropriate investigation to b7D

proces a suspect in this matter. Portland note
that requested her name not be mentioned as the

source of the above information.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

DB Cooper-12210




» 12/14/73
ATRTEL ATR MATL
TO: SAC, PORTLAND (164-41)
FROM: SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) (P)

SUBJECT: IORJAK
00: Seattle

1 b6
&L‘l | b7C
On 11/28/73,] | b6

r&aai:lg;_ﬂashlnz:gnT telaphone advised b7c
(ph) of being 1 1 i b7D
this matter, | stated

| Port Ornford. Oreconl

OUrht
in Port Orford Im| |
Since that time. | | |
described [ |as follows: :sc
Nane b7D
Sex ale
Race Caucasian
Build Heavy set
Hair Dark colored, worn in a crew cut
Lyes Vlears glasses '
Ape Late 30s
Height G?
-2 =~ Portland , ' i
"3\ Seattle _ A
RUN/vig v : -
(5> ol
/

DB Cooper-12211
l L e e —




®

1015 Second Avenue
Seattle, Washington 98104

; Decembexr

Colville, Washington [::::]

Apropos to your request of December 5, 1973,
I am forwarding to you an excerpt taken from the December,
1972, issue of the Federal Bureau of Investigation Law

Enforcement Bulletin.

Enclosure 1

{ - Addressee
(1)~ Seattle
JEM:jgm

(2) -\{xi.’l

13, 1973

Sur I

bé
b7C

Very truly yours,

"/“;t//’~"
J. E. MILNES
Special Agent in Charge

o o AEEET
e e Wi
- , A e
. 1 v l ,(
[ e =

DB Cooper-12213




1015 Second Avenue
Seattle, Washington 98104
December 18, 1973

bé
b7C

Spokane, Washington

Bear

Thank you for your letter expressing an interest
in locating the missing $20 bills obtained by the hijacker,
'D. B. Cooper™ on Thanksgiving eve, 1971.

Due to the limited supply of ransom lists and the
great demand for them, it is impractical ac well as impossible
to make copies of this list available to the publiec. However,
if you feel you might have one of thc $20 bills, you can call
your local police oux sheriff's office and check the serial
nunber against their list. In addition, many banking insti-
tutions througlout the courntry have a copy of the ransom
list.

For your information, in addition to the $1,000
reward being offered by the Oregon Journal newspaper in
Portland, Oregon, there is a reward of $25,000 being offered
for the ranson money by Northwest Orient Airlincs.

Thank you again for your interest in this matter.

Sincerely,

J. E. Milnes
Special Agent in Charge

1. - Addressee
3 - Seattle (164-81)
RNN:plw -
(4) : Y e

b6
b7C

S j§2>7ﬁ$

-

DB Cooper-12214
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1015 Second Avenue
Seattle, Washington 98104
Decenmber 18, 1973

b6
b7C

dontesano, washingion | |

Dear| |

Thank you for your letter expressing an interest
in locating the missing $20 bills obtained by the hijacker,
*D. B. Cooper", on Thanksgiving eve, 1971.

Due to the limited supply of the ransonm lists and
the great demand for them, it is impractical as well as
impossible to make copies of this list available to the
public. However, if you feel you might have one of the $20
bills, you can call your local police or sheriff's office
and check the serial number against their list. In addition,
many banking institutions throughout the country have a
copy of the ranson list.

TFor your information there is a reward of $25,000
for the ransom nmoney and an additional $1,000 for the first
missing $20 bill turned in to the Oregon Journal nDowspapey
in Portland, Oregon,

Thank you again for your interest in this matter.,

Sincerely,

J. E. Milnes
Special fgent in Charge

1 - Addressee {
<3 ~ Seattle (164-81) \\
‘RNN:plw \
(4) '3
:‘:::- Iz /7, S
5099

DB Cooper-12215
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File—Serial Charge Out
FD-5 (Rev. 6-17-70)

" File__ 16k4=81

% GPO : 1872 O - 474-801

Date

Class.

E] Pending

Serial No.

Case No.

D Closed

Description of Serial

Last Serial

Date
Charged

5100 thru 5999

Skipped

\
A

P
aul

q

/EQ)ployee

RECHARGE

Date

From

Initials of
Clerk

Employee

Location

Date

Date Charged

DB Cooper-12216
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OPTICNAL FORM NO. 10 '
MAY 1862 EDITION 4
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 ’

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO  :SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) SUB FF (P) DATE: 12/18/73
FROM . SAl |

SUBJECT: NORJAK
00: SEATTLE

Reference Sub FF titled '"Reward".

The newspaper, Oregon Journal, Portland,
Oregon 97201, area code 503-222-5511, is offering a reward
of $1,000 for the first missing $20 bill that is turned
in to then,

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

(3)- seattle (164-81) SUB FF
RNN:plw,
‘ (3) (-

! g

(2d-%| - bODO

SEARCHED. o/ eeriver INDEXE snseseasaans
SERIALIZED &0\ FILED. & A8 Lottt
952 18 197

FBI-SEATTLE W
1)

Buyy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

DB Cooper-12217
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.

b7C

Kenmore,New Yor
November 2l ,1773

2]

FGBOII
69 Niagra Street
Buffalo,HeW York .
Dear Sirs,
T am interested in vlaying the"D.B.Coover Game"
If you would,I'd be hamy if you would send me a
covy of the list with the serial numbers of the
twentv-dollar bills taken by Cooper.I know it
won't be easy, but 'I'm 51Vlng it a try.If you
could, I'd also like one for wmy father.All
together I waﬂf two.Thank-vou very ™~ ) \\
) Younpsg trulv.

b6
b7cC

»

o7

L' g-fm

O 2D b2 mos,\m

7 v . ﬂnt\s ,ﬁ—D
e
3
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FD-302 (REV. 11-27-70) . .
i
» {“

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ) T~

Date of transcription 22! 2 z 23

. | |Town of Tonawanda, [
I{ei%m:lc_,‘ was interviewed and after being advised of the
identities of the interviewing Agents and that this interview
Taformation onhov to play the D. B Caoper game, he provided

ormation on how fo play the D. B. Cooper game . provide
the following infomationl: per g P

, advised that he saw a newspaper article
about the Nor st Alrlines hi acking in the local
paper the "Tonawanda Hews." advised he did not

have a copy of this grticle presently but the article

stated that if a veader wishéd to help £ind any $20 bills

uged in the vansom that the readex nerely was to contackt

hig nearest FBI Office for a list the gerial numbers of

the $20 bills in question. tated that the "Tonawanda
News" referred to finding this ronsom money as the "D« B.

Cooper Game,'
A The following description of| |weas.
obtained through observation and interviews:
Race White
Sex ) Hale
Date of Birth
Helght 3E ol
Welght 135 pounds
Hair Dark brown
Eyes Hazel
JEY-L- b oon.
, SEARCHED (. mDEx;p._____
SCRIALITED. L a0 4wt
o " mLED |‘ .
OER'1 S1gza
0
ierviewed o032 Ul 5 “—Fown—of - Tormwanda; HeTs TEare L6446
SA and . Dote dictated o
by ——Shc | ole e 1276773

This documen! conlains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It is the property of the FBI ond is loaned to your agency;

it oand ils contenis are nol to be distributed oulside your agency.

b6
b7cC

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7cC

DB Cooper-12219
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(ReV. 5-22-5%) . .

FBI
Date: 12/10/73

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL ATRMAIL

|

|

]

|

|

I

I

!

(

{

]
rransmit the following in :
i

|
—
I

(Priority)

TO: SAC, SEATTLE (164-81)

?%FROM: SAC, BUFFALO (164-46) (RUC) Sz =

NORJAK Sws K Gt
(00: SEATTLE) (6 0kx 7 &
-

Enclosed for Seattle are nine (9) copies of an
FD-302 reflecting investigation conducted at Buffalo, and
two copies of a letter from | |

|was furnished with a copy of the
sequentially listed serial numbers of the $20 bills used
in captioned matter.

;’2)- Seattle (Enc-lf)}\yg,\%@,‘,\/

2 - Buffalo
RJH: jae/ks
(4)

/(04"2’[ ~ OO

SEARCHED. ‘: !NDEXF[)

SERIEL DA M FILEDL T e
gE6l 51973

™

o~ A

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

Approved: Sent M Per — DB Cooper-1222(

Special Agent in Charge U.S.Government Printing Office: 1972 — 4b5-574




- 2 OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
L MAY 1562 EDITION
N GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

« UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum
TO : SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) (P) DATE: 12/17/73
b6
FROM : SA| | b7C
SUBJECT: NORJAK
00: Seattle
SUB: b6
b7C
Enclosed to this memo is a copy of a letter
written by Shelton, Washington.
LEADS:
SEATTLE

AT SHELTON, WASHINGTON:

-Will contact | | b6
at his home in Shelton, Washington and determine from him b7cC
if he has any information of value in this matter.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

b6
b7¢C

RNN/rlg
R!):}'J(s)

DB Cooper-12221

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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N - m » Raln e Llio Sl Bumwa W

Y -r-}‘ . . NOTE ‘ b7C

J
KR STAN PITKIN

.5, ATTCRIDY B R
“5 COURT HOUSE - ) '
TACOMA , WASHINGTON R

uuuuuuuuu

DEAR SIR
4 -
HERE IS WHAT T SINCERFLY HOP' TURNS OGUT TO BE A TIP CN THE UNITED AIRLIKES
HI~-JACKING. AS I REMIMBDR THI CASE, TN THI BARLY 1960,S5 ¥ BRT WAS A BANK RCBBED IN A
SMALL TCWN OVER ON THE SEATTLE OR TACCHA SIDE OF THE INLET. THE WAY IT VAS ROBBZD MIETPS
WORKING OR MY MIND, AND PRCMPTYED ME TO WRITE THIS LETTER.
AS T REMEMBZR THE BANK CAS%;THE ROBBER TUNNELED UHDER THE BARNK BLLG FRQ¥

A HILL SIDE, ABCUT 300FL&ET IF I REMEMBER CORRECTLY, HE TEXH BLEW THE VAULT AKD GOT AWAY
VITH (UITE A LARGE SUM OF MONEY, HE THEN GOT CAUGHT BY THE F.B.I. BY PASSING THE HOWEY'®

I THOUGHT MAYBE YOU TRIED THZ CASE AND VWOULD REMEMBER THE NAME, HE WOULD PROBALLY HAVE

i*  BEBN OUT ON FAROLE JUST ABOUT THE TIME OF THE HI-JACKING] b6
b7C

AT THE TIME , BUT I DONT REMEMBER THE MANS NAME, AT THE TIME.I WAS VERY IMPRESSED WITH
THAT JOB BECAUSE IT TOOK GUITE A BIT OF SMARTS TO DO A JOB LIKE THAT, TO ME THIS MAN
WOULD HAVE ALL OF THE CUALITIES TO FULL A JOB LIKE THE HI-JACKING, MR ALIAS D.B.COOPLR
IS 4 VERY SMART MAN BUT IT BURNS HE UP TO SEE HIN GET AWAY WITH IT. YOU WILL PROBALLY

THINK I AM A NUT FOR WRITING YOU THIS LETTER, BUT I REALLY AND TRULY HOP: THIS TURND

OUT 70 BE A COOD TIP. bé
b7C

PG THE MAN THAT DONE THE BANK JOB WAS LMPLOYED BY ONE OF THE “AJOR ALRLINIS AT THE T/ME

HE PULLED THE JOB.

5TOCK

rorm DSHS-48-B (Rev, 3.72) *
TUTRGS AN L o e N SN
P ~ Pl = - Ner s wapyes - -
- hd .
. : E S
5' '_;‘
. = A -
; B - R R
- .- s o
1y ~ . "jq:' s -i‘ =;'f ¥, . - " . ]
« N s - ‘ . e,
X Er . . ot DB Cooper-12422
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= OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 103-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO : SAC, SEATTLE (164-81)(P) DATE: 12/17/73
FROM : SA Egc
SUBJECT: NORJAK

00: Seattle

UNSUB: | I |%/ b6

| b7C

On 12/13/73,| XK.Tare
Amboy, Washingtony telephonic y advised at she was at

| lwhen she overheard

had found| ]
until things cooled off. | [further stated that

[ |
she stated she would like to discuss this matter further with
-an Agent of the FBI.

| stated that the
| fn YacoIt, Washington.

LEADS:
SEATTLE
AT AMBOY, WASHINGTON:
Will contact| |and determine any further bé
information she may have in this matter and thereafter b7cC

conduct appropriate investigation.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

[l 5/- BOOS
INDEXED .

E“_FL{GTHED —AA—

oo ey

P ademd

" ]

. , f nefq 1ors |
RNN/rlg y w : b6
(3) (ﬁﬂgﬁ@fi b7C

DB Cooper-12223
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan




b6
b7C

b6
b7C
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SAC, SEATTLE (164-81)(P) - ‘12/17/73
b6
SA b7C
HORJAK
00: Seattle
UNSUB: | I b6
| b7C
On 12/13/73,| | b6
.lmmmx4_ﬂéshinzign41telephonlcally advised that she was at b7C
when she overheacd |
disecussi ow a ¥ T
untit Tthings cooled orf T 8 hat
and
she stated she would like to discuss this matter further with
an Agent of the FBI,
| | stated that thel | be
| [in Yacolt, Washington. b7c
LEADS:
SEATTLE
AT AMBOY, WASHINGTON:
W7ill contact| land determine any further b6
information she may have in this matter and thereafter b7c

conduct appropriate investigation.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

i/{f "},/(ﬂ‘;rlf . AT :

b6
b7C

H/rig
(3) -

DB Cooper-12225




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION :
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 4

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

T0 SAC, SEATTLE (164-81) (P) parg: 12/17/73
. b6
FROM SA b7C
SUBJECT: NORJAK
00: Seattle
On 11/15/73, e rbs
| |Renton, Washingtoif, Boeing employee, telephone b7cC
number | | (work number) advised he suspects| |
of being identical with unsub in this matter. | advised
that left Boeing prior to t+he NORJAK dincident.
at the Renton
Boeing plant. According to| [simply disappeared.
[ Jdescribed[ _ |s follows: o
Name | |
Sex Male
Race Caucasian
Height 5t 10"
Weight 150
Build Slight
Haip Dark
Complexion Latin looking
Age Approximately 45 years
LEADS:
SEATTLE
AT SEATTLE, WASHINGTON:
Will contact the Boeing |and b6

obtain] | Boei ersonnel file for review. If, after b7cC
reviewing this file[ff:f:::bhould be considered a suspect in

this matter, Seattle set out appropriate leads to have

processed as a possible suspect.

l(/ —g//céﬁdé
WAOR Vi !
ARMED AND DANGEROUS. ByﬁcﬁDanmeﬁb/V?/i

_ pinAlIZED , e FILED
P Ly E '

D¥C 1. 1973

L /ﬁ‘ e
_.LM_.A, b7C
,//
DB Cooper-12226

Lol

RNN/rlg
7 (3)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan




. o

SAC, SEATTLE (16u4-81) (P) 12/17/73

SA| I

HORJAK
00: Seattle

SUB | |

On 11/30/73, |

| Renton, Washington, Boeing employee, telephone
nunber]| (vork- number) advised he suspects|

of being identical with unsub in this matter. | advised
that] left Boeing prior to the NORJAK incident. |

't the Renton

Boeing plant. According to | [simply disappeared.

[::::::]described[::::::]as follows:

Nane | |

Sex rale

Race Caucasian

Height 5' 1o%

YVeight 150

Build -~ Slight

Hain Dark

Complexion Latin looking

Age Approximately 45 years
LEADS:

SEATTLE

AT SEATTLE, WASHINGTO!N:

Okl contact the Boeing nd
obtain Boeinr pergonnel file for review. If, after
reviewing this file should be considered a suspect in

this matter, Seattle set out appropriate leads to have
processed as a possible suspect.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

Rlil/rlg
(3)

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

DB Cooper-12227
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T TTa—m—

1015 Second Avenue
Seattle, Washington 98104
December 12, 1973

Castle Rock, Colorado | |

Dear| |

Apropos to your request, there is
attached a copy of the serial numbers that
were paid in the hijacking of the Northwest
Airlines plane out of Portland, Oregon, on
November 24, 1971. The FBI has not posted
a reward in this case. I believe the reward
you are referring to was published by the
Oregon Journal in Portland, Oregon.

Very truly yours,

J. E. MILNES

Special Agent in Charge

BEnclosure

1 - Addressee /"

1l - Seattle (164-81)
JEM/djs o
(2) .

bé
b7C

b6
b7C

DB Cooper-12228
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OPTIONAL FONMS MO, t0

- . w MAY tsf2 CriTiON
g GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 533-41.6 1 .
Yy rrys

UNTTED STATES GUWERNMENT

Memeorandum

TG : SAC, SEATTLE (16-t-81) (P) pAaTE: 12/18/73

FROM : SA £¢ f[, b6
Swe (1 b7C

SUBJECT: NORJAL

CO: SEATTLE

RE: DEIONSTRATIOR OF PHOTO-
GRAPHS TO WITNISSES
SUB: HH

On 11/29/73, witness | | b
| [ TcIcphone| | was exhibited P7C
photographs of the following individuals:

NAME SUB FILE # /
- b6
b7C
With the exception of | and b6
none of the otlhnr individuals bore any rescmblance to b7C
the hijacker and in hic opinion, are not identical with him.
In regard to the CCOPER artist composit touch up,
made the following comments:
"Novw the best representation of unsubs mouth he has
scen; forchead good, hairline good, fact too square, glasics too
big because you could sce unsubs cheekbones, and in artists {ouch
up you can't see enouzh of the cheekboncs."
stated he suspects this touch up photograph b6

looks a lot Iike what he <ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>